
W

o

o

d

 

V

i

e

w

E

s

t

a

t

e

7

0

1

6

4

4

0

1

5

7

6

1

6

5

9

1

2

2

8

4

5

1

8

1

6

7
0

1
5
0

1

1

1

6

6

1

6

8

8

1

7

8

6

7

7
1

2
6

6

7

1

4

8

4

1
5
4

2

9

1

3

3

4

1

7

3

5

1

6

8

6

6

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

M

h

H

H

H

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

s

H

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

1

0

k

v

L

S

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

T

3

8

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

1
0
k
v

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

1

0

k

v

T

L

S

L

S

L

S

W

o

o

d

 

V

i

e

w

E

s

t

a

t

e

W

o

o

d

 

V

i

e

w

E

s

t

a

t

e

1

1

4

N

2

5

9

N

7

6

0

N

7

6

1

N

7

6

2

N

7

6

3

N

2

6

4

N

2

7

1

N

2

7

2

N

2

8

0
N

2

8

4

N

2

7

0

N

1

7

3

N

2

7

4

N

2

8

1

N

3

8

2

N

3

8

3

F

1

8

5

E

2

8

6

N

7

8

7

N

2

8

8

N

3

8

9

N

7

9

0

N

2

1

0

0

N

2

1

0

1

N

2

1

0

2

N

7

1

0

3

N

2

1

0

4

N

2

1

2

1

N

2

1

2

5

N

5

1

2

6

N

5

1

2

7

N

1

1

2

4

N

1

1

2

2

N

7

1

2

3

E

2

1

3

5

N

1

N

1

2

9

6

N

1

2

9

3

N

2

2

8

4

N

2

2

8

5

N

2

2

9

0

N

2

2

9

1

N

2

2

9

2

N

2

2

9

4

N

2

2

9

5

N

2

2

9

7

N

2

2

9

8

N

2

2

9

9

N

5

2

8

6

N

5

2

8

9

L

1

2

8

7

L

1

2

8

8

N

3

9

1

B

l

o

c

k

 

E
1

1

-

3

0

B

l

o

c

k

 

D
3

1

-

5

8

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

A

6

5

-

6

9

C

r

e

c

h

e

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

B

7

5

-

7

9

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

8

A

9

2

-

9

9

R
a
i
l
w

a
y
 
S

t
r
e
e
t
 
a
n
d

p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
s
t
a
t
i
o
n

p
e
d
e
s
t
r
i
a
n
 
l
i
n
k
 
t
o

p
o
s
s
i
b
l
e

e
n
t
r
a
n
c
e
 
t
o

s
c
h
o
o
l

R
e
s
e
r
v
e
d

S
c
h
o
o
l
 
S

i
t
e

C

r
è

c

h

e

 
D

r
o

p

 
O

f
f
 
 
-
 
 
8

 
s

p

a

c

e

s

1.
2M

 P
O

ST
 &

 W
IR

E

1.
5M

 M
ET

AL
 S

H
EE

T

1.
8M

 S
TO

N
E 

W
AL

L

D
AM

AG
ED

 F
EN

C
E

O
LD

 F
AR

M
 S

H
ED

1.2M POST & WIRE

1.2M POST & RAIL

1.2M POST & W
IRE

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

G
at

e

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

G
at

e

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Wall

Fence

Ve
geta

tio
n

Vegetatio
n

Overhead Wires

Building

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

PY
LO

N
 - 

ES
B

Gate

Fence

Fence

Vegetation

VegetationFen
ce

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence
Fence

Fen
ce

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

R
et

ai
ni

ng
 W

al
l

Retaining W
all

R
et

ai
ni

ng
 W

al
l

W
all

Wall

Slope Botto
m

Slope Bottom

Slope Botto
m

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Top

Fence

W
LV

L BL

BL

W
LV

L

EP

EP
ST

AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

AP
X

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

46
.4

7

46
.4

6

46
.5

5

46
.3

1

46
.3

1

46
.1

2

46
.1

7

45
.8

6

45
.8

3

45
.9

8

46
.3

9

46
.6

5

46
.8

5

46
.7

6

47
.0

9

47
.1

4

47
.2

3

47
.2

4

46
.6

9

47
.1

2

46
.0

5

46
.6

4

46
.0

7

46
.0

8

45
.8

4

45.88

45
.9

5

46
.4

8

46
.8

7

46
.8

9

46
.7

0

46
.6

5

46
.6

1

46
.5

3

45
.8

4
45

.5
2

45
.3

3

44
.7

7

44
.7

1

44
.5

7

44
.2

9

43
.9

5

43
.8

0

43
.9

6

44
.5

7

45
.0

4

45
.2

3

45
.3

3

45
.5

8

45.8845
.7

8

45.52

45.64

45.69

45.66

46.77

46.84

46.24

46.67

46.06

46.10

45.86

45.66

45.60

45.63

45.69

45.53

46
.1

0

46
.0

2

45
.6

0

45
.3

8

45
.3

9

44
.9

5

46
.0

0

45
.0

2

45.4145.11

44.85

45.0245.02

45.15

45.28

45.04

46.55

46.62

46.51

46
.5

3

46
.4

3
46

.1
2

46
.0

8

45
.9

3
46

.0
5

46.11

45.9946.00

45
.8245.87

45.93

45.99

46
.35

45.70

44
.9

7

45.74

45.74

45.38

45
.0

9
44

.9
8

44
.8

6

44
.8

4

44.77

44.60

44.30

44.10

45.20

43.92

39
.7

1

41
.1

8

42
.3

2

42
.5

7

42
.5

6

42.53

42
.29

42.30

42.50

42.68

43.67

43.91

42.50

44
.10

37
.5

1

38
.0

2

38
.4

9

39
.3

6

40
.0

1

37
.6

0

38
.3

8

39
.3

7

40
.3

7

40
.5

1

40
.5

0

40
.76

40.93

41.00

41.19

41.51

39
.9

7

41.62

40
.4

3

40
.7

0

43.05

43.38

43.68

43.94

43.96

44.18

42.00

44.64

41.91

42.91

43.34

43.74

43.85

43.93

44.19

41.70

44.60

45.25

44.99

45.33

45.51

45.71

43.35

46.09

47
.2

347
.2

1

47
.0

9

47
.1

0

47
.0

4

46
.9

9

47
.0

2

46
.8

6

46
.9

9
47

.0
8

46
.8

5

46
.8

2

46
.7

2

47
.0

0

47
.2

7

47
.3

8

47
.0

8

46
.7

6

46
.6

8

46
.5

2 46
.7

5

47
.0

3 47
.3

8

46
.7

8

46
.5

5

46
.3

4

46
.1

0

45
.8

4

46
.2

1 46
.3

1

46
.5

4

43
.7

5

43
.7

7

43
.7

7

43
.7

8

43
.9

0

44
.1

3

44
.4

1

44
.5

2

45
.2

2

45
.0

8

45
.1

0

44
.8

8

44
.8

7

44
.5

5

44
.2

9

44
.2

0

44
.2

0

44
.2

6

44
.3

8

44
.6

9 44
.5

7 44
.5

4

44
.5

6

44
.7

9

45
.0

0

45
.1

9

45
.2

9

45
.2

1

45
.1

9

45
.3

8

45
.6

1

45
.4

2

45
.5

1

45
.5

5

45
.5

2

45
.3

1

45
.1

1

44
.9

2

44
.8

6

44
.8

6

44
.9

8

45
.1

2

45
.1

6 45
.2

1

45
.3

6 45
.5

4 45
.7

4

45
.7

9

45
.9

0

45
.8

7 45
.8

4

45
.9

1

45
.9

9

46
.1

1

46
.0

9

46
.0

8

46
.0

4

45
.9

4

45
.8

5

45
.7

4

45
.7

4

45
.6

6

45
.5

5

45
.9

1

46
.1

5

46
.2

6 46
.2

2 46
.2

7

46
.3

2

46
.2

9 46
.2

9

46
.2

9

46
.3

8

46
.4

7

46
.5

8

46
.5

2

46
.5

0

46
.5

6

46
.6

5

46
.7

4

46
.7

2

46
.7

6

46
.8

0

46
.5

2

46
.3

6

46
.3

8 47
.0

5 47
.1

5

47
.0

8 46
.9

8 46
.8

6 46
.7

5

46
.8

0 46
.7

5

46
.8

0

46
.8

4

46
.9

3

46
.8

6

46
.8

9

46
.8

6

46
.8

6

46
.9

0

47
.1

0

47
.1

8

47
.1

9

47
.1

7

47
.0

2

46
.8

9

47
.0

6

47
.0

7

47
.0

4 46
.9

7 46
.9

5

46
.9

4

46
.9

3

46
.8

7

46
.9

4

47
.0

7

47
.0

7

46
.8

6

46
.8

9

46
.9

0

46
.8

6

46
.8

746
.8

4

46
.8

2

46
.8

4

46
.8

7

46
.7

4

46
.6

6

46
.7

1

46
.7

0

46
.6

6

46
.6

3

46
.7

7

46
.8

4

46
.9

3

46
.8

1

46
.8

8

46
.9

7

47
.1

7

47
.1

0

46
.9

1

46
.9

4

46
.9

3

45
.8

3
46

.0
4

45
.8

7

46
.1

3

45
.8

645
.5

8

45
.4

3

45
.0

8

44
.9

3
44

.8
1

44
.6

9

44
.7

0

44
.4

3

44
.0

9

43
.9

0

43
.8

0

43
.6

4

42
.9

9

42
.9

4

42
.8

5

42
.7

7

42
.8

4

42
.8

0

42
.8

3

42
.7

4

42
.4

0

41
.9

9

41
.1

8

40
.2

2

41
.6

1

42
.4

5

42
.9

6

43
.2

3

43
.2

2

43
.2

9

43
.2

6

43
.5

9

43
.5

4

43
.5

6

43
.5

6

43
.6

0

43
.5

6

43
.8

4

43
.9

0

43
.9

7

43
.8

6

43
.5

8

43
.2

0

42
.5

2

43
.0

5 43
.8

6 44
.3

5 44
.5

5

44
.6

1

44
.5

5

44
.6

9

44
.4

5

44
.4

5 44
.4

9 44
.5

3 44
.5

6

44
.6

0

45
.0

2

44
.9

9

45
.0

6

44
.9

8

44
.9

8

44
.9

0

44
.9

2

44
.8

7

44
.8

9

44
.8

9

44
.7

0

44
.2

0

43
.4

8

43
.3

8

44
.0

6

44
.4

8 44
.6

6

44
.6

2

44
.5

5

44
.6

6

44
.6

3

44
.8

5

44
.9

5

45
.1

4

45
.0

6

45
.1

5

45
.2

1

45
.0

0

44
.8

1

44
.5

8

44
.3

5

44
.1

8

44
.1

7

44
.1

5

44
.2

1

44
.0

7

43
.7

9

43
.2

5

43
.1

2 43
.5

3

43
.8

7

43
.9

5

43
.9

8 44
.0

9

44
.1

5 44
.3

4 44
.6

4 44
.9

9 45
.2

9 45
.6

7

45
.7

3

45
.5

7

45
.1

8

44
.8

6

44
.6

3

44
.4

0

44
.2

2

43
.8

6

43
.6

4

43
.6

0

44
.0

8

44
.5

9 44
.7

9

45
.0

5

45
.3

0

45
.7

3

46
.0

7

46
.6

7
46

.6
2

45
.9

4

45
.6

7

45
.5

1

45
.4

3

45
.2

4

43
.6

2

43
.8

7

44
.6

9

45
.0

5

45
.2

3

45
.3

8

45
.5

6

45
.9

4

46
.3

8

46
.5

7

46
.6

8

45
.9

9

45
.5

9

45
.5

7

45
.3

8

45
.2

8

44
.9

2

44
.4

4

44
.9

2

45
.1

8

45
.3

2

45
.3

9

45
.5

4

46
.2

6

46
.6

6

46
.5

0

45
.6

3

45
.1

9

45
.0

6

44
.9

7

45
.1

0

45
.1

8

45
.4

3

46
.0

7 46
.4

8

46
.3

6

45
.9

3

45
.6

2

45
.5

1

45
.8

2

46
.0

0

46
.1

7

45
.7

0 45
.4

2

45
.4

8

45
.7

0

45
.4

3

45
.2

7

46
.3

9
46

.5
2

46
.2

6

46
.1

5

51
.5

4

45
.8

4

42
.4

3

42
.4

2

38
.4

6

38
.0

0

37
.6

1

37
.1

2

40
.1

0
40

.3
7

40
.0

4

39
.9

1

39
.6

6

39
.2

9

38
.8

3

38
.5

5

41
.5

2

41
.2

2

41
.1

4

40
.9

1

40
.6

7

40
.5

4

41
.9

3

42
.3

6

43
.1

1

43
.5

3

43
.4

3

43
.8

4

43
.6

6

44
.6

6

44
.2

2

43
.9

8

43
.9

4

43
.8

5

Fence
Fence

Fence

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

ST
AY

46
.7

5

46
.8

4

47.70

47.45

46.96

46.99

46.87

46.51

46.27

46.06

46.16

46.16

46
.1

14
6.

25

46.47

46.26

46.08

46.09

47.14

46.65

46.46

46.44

46.37

47.50

47.1747.02

47.00

46.87

46.8246
.8

4

46
.8

446.81

46.75
46.55

4

8

.

7

8

T

O

F

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Hedge

B
ui

ld
in

g

Gate

Fence

Fence

H
ed

ge

Fo
ot

pa
th

Fo
ot

pa
th

Fe
nc

e

W
al

l

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

H
ed

ge

H
ed

ge

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

TO
T

TO
T

AP
X

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

46.10

45.90

46.05

45.74
46.02

46
.0

1

46
.1

2

45
.6

5

45
.3

7
45

.3
3

44.90

44.91

45.11

45
.1

9

44.85

45.95

46.07

46.22

45
.8

1

45
.6

7

45
.7

9
45

.7
5

45
.9

9

45
.5

8

46
.1

9

45
.5

3

46
.5

2

46
.1

8

46
.0

9

46
.5

9
46

.1
8

45
.4

8

46
.0

5

45
.2

9

46.11

45
.8

7

46
.0

6

45
.8

2

45
.1

8

45
.2

2

52
.3

8

47
.4

2

51
.3

4

46
.4

5

46
.1

4

46
.0

2

46
.3

4

46
.3

3

Wall 45.02

45.15

Fence 44.85

TO
W

TO
F

45.02

1.
5M

 M
ET

AL
 S

H
EE

T

1.
8M

 S
TO

N
E 

W
AL

L

1.
5M

 M
ET

AL
 S

H
EE

T

1.
8M

 S
TO

N
E 

W
AL

L

EP

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

 W
AL

L 
W

ID
TH

45.0 46
.4

646
.6

8

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

5

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

6ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

7

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.2

0

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.2

1

47.00

47
.00

46
.5

0

46
.5

0

46
.5

0

46.50

46
.0

0

46.00

45
.5

0

45.50

44
.5

0

44.50

44.50

44
.0

0

44
.0

0

44.00

43.50

43.00

45.0

45.0
42.5

47
.4

3

47
.3

2

41
.5

1

44
.7

7

43
.4

4

46
.4

6

46
.6

8

46
.4

6

47
.2

1

3

2

.

4

3

3

.

5

3

3

.

1

3

2

.

4

3

2

.

6

M

o

n

u

m

e

n

t

W

o

o

d

 

V

i

e

w

E

s

t

a

t

e

M

e

l

l

o

w

T

e

r

r

a

c

e

A

c

a

d

e

m

y

C

o

u

r

t

S

c

h

o

o

l

1

0

0

7
6

7

0

1

5

7

1

6

4

4

0

5

0

1

5

1

3

9

7

6

1

6

5

9

5

4

1

2

1
4
4

1
3
7

3

7

A

2
8

4

2

1

4

5

1

3

7

1

8

1

7

9

4

0

1

6

7
0

1
3
4

1
5
0

1

0

1

1

2

7

1
6
6

9

8

9

2

1
6
8

1

4

3

8

1

3

2

7

8

1

4

7

5

9

6

7

5

0

7
1

2
6

9

5

1
4
2

6

7

3

4

1

8

0

1

4

8

4

1
5
4

1
7
9

2

9

1

5

3

1

3

1

1

3

4

1

7

3

5

3

-

5

8

9

1

6

8

4

4

1

4

6

6

2

1

4

5

W

e

i

r

B

o

y
n

e

R

i
v

e

r

W

e

l

l

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

s

H

H

H

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

H

M

h

M

h

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

L

S

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

E

S

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

T

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

3

8

k

v

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

1
0
k
v

L

S

3

8

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

1

0

k

v

T

L

S

L

S

E

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

1

0

k

v

L

S

L

S

L

S

T

L

S

L

S

E

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

W

o

o

d

 

V

i

e

w

E

s

t

a

t

e

A

C

A

D

E

M

Y

S

T

R

E

E

T

W

o

o

d

 

V

i

e

w

E

s

t

a

t

e

A

C

A

D

E

M

Y

S

T

R

E

E

T

A

r

e

a

 

U

n

d

e

r

 

C

o

n

s

t

r

u

c

t

i

o

n

River   B
oyne

B

r

i

d

g

e

W

e

i

r

3

7

2

9

1

3

1

1

0

3

1

2

2

1

0

3

0

1

6

5

2

1

1

4

2

2

6

1

0

2

2

2

69

1

1

4

145

1

6

4

9

1

1

5

1

9

1

4

1

6

5

5

1

1

0

2

3

7

68

5

4

146

1

7

1

5

9

1

2

7

2

4

1

4

3

1
5
3

8

9

6

3

2
5

151

1

4

9

7
1

1

2

9

1

2

8

3

8

1

5

4

1

9

1

7

1

0

7

3

5

3

1

4

2

2

2

3

4

1
8
5

5

1

5

1

1
5
4

1

6

2

1
5
2

1

4

1

2

8

1

3

8

4

0

2

3

5

0

5

1

4

1

2

3

1

4

6

4

7

1

3

2

6

1

5

7
0

1

1

1

5

0

1

0

8

L

i

m

e

k

i

l

m

W

o

o

d

s

L

i

m

e

k

i

l

m

 

H

a

l

l

B

r

i

d

g

e

L

i

m

e

k

i

l

m

W

o

o

d

s

L

i

m

e

k

i

l

m

 

H

a

l

l

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

s

H

M

h

s

H

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

H

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

H

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

M

h

s

H

H

M

h

s

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

E

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

10kv

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

L

S

3

5

.

3

3

4

.

6

N

2

5

9

N

7

6

0

N

7

6

1

N

7

6

2

N

7

6

3

N

2

6

4

N

2

7

1

N

2

7

2

N

2

8

0

N

2

8

4

N

2

7

0

N

1

7

3

N

2

7

4

N

2

8

1

N

3

8

2

N

3

8

3

F

1

8

5

E

2

8

6

N

7

8

7

N

2

8

8

N

3

8

9

N

7

9

0

N

2

1

0

0

N

2

1

0

1

N

2

1

0

2

N

7

1

0

3

N

2

1

0

4

N

2

1

0

5

N

2

1

0

6

F

1

1

1

5

N

2

1

1

6

N

2

1

2

0

N

2

1

2

1

N

2

1

2

5

N

5

1

2

6

N

5

1

2

7

N

1

1

2

4

N

1

1

2

2

N

1

1

1

9

N

1

1

1

7

N

7

1

1

8

N

7

1

2

3

E

2

1

3

5

E

2

1

3

2

E

2

1

3

1

N

1

1

3

4

N

1

1

3

3

N

5

1

2

8

N

5

1

2

9

N

5

1

3

0

F

1

1

6

0

E

2

1

5

8

E

2

1

5

1

E

2

1

7

6

E

2

1

7

0

E

2

1

6

9

F

1

1

6

6

F

1

1

7

7

E

2

2

0

3

E

2

1

9

1

E

2

1

9

0

E

2

2

7

7

F

1

2

7

4

E

2

2

1

4

E

2

2

4

8

F

1

3

5

7

E

2

3

5

4

F

1

3

5

6

E

2

3

3

2

E

2

3

2

3

E

2

3

1

9

N

4

1

4

2

N

4

1

4

3

N

4

1

4

5

N

4

2

3

9

N

4

2

4

0

N

4

2

4

1

N

4

2

6

8

N

4

2

6

5

N

4

2

4

3

N

4

2

4

4

N

4

2

4

6

N

4

2

4

7

N

4

2

2

9

N

4

2

2

8

N

4

1

7

4

N

4

1

7

3

N

4

1

4

1

N

1

1

4

4

N

1

1

5

4

N

1

1

5

7

N

1

1

6

1

N

2

1

6

2

N

1

1

7

1

N

1

1

6

4

F

2

1

6

5

N

1

1

6

8

N

1

3

0

5

N

1

2

9

6

N

1

2

9

3

N

1

3

2

2

N

1

3

2

1

N

1

3

2

5

N

1

3

2

6

N

1

3

3

3

N

1

3

3

8

N

1

3

4

3

N

1

3

4

8

N

1

3

5

9

N

1

3

5

8

N

1

2

5

4

N

1

2

2

3

N

1

2

2

6

F

2

1

8

0

N

1

1

8

3

N

1

1

8

6

N

1

1

8

7

N

1

2

6

7

N

1

2

6

6

N

1

2

4

2

N

1

2

4

5

N

2

1

5

6

N

2

1

5

5

N

2

1

5

3

N

2

1

5

2

N

2

2

1

0

N

2

2

1

1

N

2

2

5

3

N

2

3

6

0

N

2

3

5

1

N

2

3

5

0

N

2

3

4

9

N

2

3

4

7

N

2

3

4

6

N

2

3

4

5

N

2

3

4

4

N

2

3

4

2

N

2

3

3

9

N

2

3

3

7

N

2

3

3

6

N

2

3

3

5

N

2

3

3

4

N

2

3

2

9N

2

3

2

8

N

2

3

2

7

N

2

3

2

4

N

2

3

2

0

N

2

1

4

1

N

2

1

9

3

N

2

1

9

7

N

2

1

9

8

N

2

1

8

9

N

2

1

8

8

N

2

1

8

5

N

2

1

8

4

N

2

1

8

2

F

3

1

8

1

F

3

1

7

9

F

3

1

7

8

N

2

1

6

7

N

2

1

6

3

N

2

1

7

2

N

2

1

7

5

N

2

2

8

4

N

2

2

8

5

N

2

2

9

0

N

2

2

9

1

N

2

2

9

2

N

2

2

9

4

N

2

2

9

5

N

2

2

9

7 N

2

2

9

8 N

2

2

9

9

N

2

3

0

4

N

2

3

0

6

N

2

2

3

0

N

2

2

2

7

N

2

2

2

5

N

2

2

2

4

N

8

2

1

2

N

8

2

7

8

F

1

2

8

1

N

8

B

3

8

5

N

8

3

8

6

E

2

2

2

2

E

2

2

2

1

E

2

2

5

7

E

2

2

5

5

N

5

2

8

6

N

5

2

8

9

N

5

3

0

0

N

5

3

0

3

N

5

3

0

7

N

5

3

0

8

N

5

3

1

1

N

5

3

1

4

N

5

3

1

7

N

5

3

1

8

N

5

3

3

0

N

5

3

5

2

N

5

3

6

1

N

5

2

4

9

N

5

2

5

0

N

5

2

5

1

N

5

2

5

2

N

5

2

6

2

N

5

2

6

1

N

5

2

6

0

N

5

2

5

9

N

5

2

5

8

N

5

2

5

6

N

5

2

2

0

N

5

2

1

9

N

5

2

1

8

N

5

2

1

7

N

5

2

6

4

N

5

2

1

3

N

5

2

1

5

N

5

2

1

6

N

5

2

8

3

N

5

2

8

2

L

1

2

8

7

L

1

2

8

8

L

1

3

0

1

L

1

3

0

2

L

1

3

1

2

L

1

3

1

3

L

1

3

3

1

L

1

3

5

3

L

1

3

6

2

L

1

2

6

3

N

3

3

0

9

N

3

3

1

0

N

3

3

1

5

N

3

3

1

6

N

3

3

4

0

N

3

3

4

1

N

8

A

1

5

9

N

2

2

3

1

N

1

2

7

5

N

7

2

0

2

N

7

2

0

1

N

7

2

0

0

N

7

1

9

9

N

7

1

9

6

N

7

1

9

5

N

7

1

9

4

N

1

3

5

5

N

5

2

0

4

N

4

2

3

3

N

2

2

3

4

N

2

2

3

5

N

2

2

3

6

N

2

2

3

7

N

8

2

3

2

N

8

2

3

8

N

3

9

1

N

1

2

7

6

N

7

2

7

9

N

2

2

8

0

D

u

p

l

e

x

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

2

0

1

-

1

0

B

l

o

c

k

 

E
1

1

-

3

0

B

l

o

c

k

 

D

3

1

-

5

8

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

A

6

5

-

6

9

C

r

e

c

h

e

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

B

7

5

-

7

9

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

8

A

9

2

-

9

9

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

8

B

1

0

7

-

1

1

4

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

C

1

3

6

-

1

4

0

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

D

1

4

6

-

1

5

0

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

E

2

0

5

-

2

0

9

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

F

2

6

9

-

2

7

3

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

G

3

6

3

-

3

6

7

C

o

r

n

e

r

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

B

5

H

3

6

8

-

3

7

2

D

u

p

l

e

x

 

B

l

o

c

k

 

1

3

7

3

-

3

8

4

B

l

o

c

k

 

A

3

8

7

-

4

4

6

B

l

o

c

k

 

B

4

4

7

-

5

1

2

B

l

o

c

k

 

C

5

1

3

-

5

4

4

R
a
i
l
w

a
y
 
S

t
r
e
e
t
 
a
n
d

p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
s
t
a
t
i
o
n

p
e
d
e
s
t
r
i
a
n
 
l
i
n
k
 
t
o

p
o
s
s
i
b
l
e

p
e
d
e
s
t
r
i
a
n
/
c
y
c
l
e

l
i
n
k
 
t
o
 
s
c
h
o
o
l

p
o
s
s
i
b
l
e

p
o
s
s
i
b
l
e

p
e
d
e
s
t
r
i
a
n

l
i
n
k
 
s
o
u
t
h

p
e
d
e
s
t
r
i
a
n
 
l
i
n
k

t
o
 
b
u
s
 
s
t
o
p
 
a
n
d

B
o
y
n
e
 
w

a
l
k

e
n
t
r
a
n
c
e
 
t
o

s
c
h
o
o
l

e
x
i
s
t
i
n
g

e
m

b
a
n
k
m

e
n
t

a
n
d
 
v
e
g
e
t
a
t
i
o
n

r
e
t
a
i
n
e
d

R
e
s
e
r
v
e
d

S
c
h
o
o
l
 
S

i
t
e

B
i
k
e
 
S

t
o
r
e

B
i
n
 
S

t
o
r
e

B
i
n
 
S

t
o
r
e

B
i
k
e
 
S

t
o
r
e

B
i
k
e
 
S

t
o
r
e

B
i
n
 
S

t
o
r
e

Crè

che D

ro

p O

ff  
-  

8 spaces

B

l

o

c

k

 

B

 T
AG

 0
29

0

 T
AG

 0
28

9

 T
AG

 0
40

7

 T
AG

 0
39

7

 T
AG

 0
39

8

 T
AG

 0
40

1

 T
AG

 0
40

2

ST
AY

ST
AY

 T
AG

 0
39

6
 T

AG
 0

39
5

 T
AG

 0
39

9

 T
AG

 0
40

0

 T
AG

 0
39

2

 T
AG

 0
39

1

 T
AG

 0
39

0

 T
AG

 0
41

2

 T
AG

 0
41

3

 T
AG

 0
41

4

 T
AG

 0
41

0

 T
AG

 0
41

1

 T
AG

 0
40

6

 T
AG

 0
40

5

 T
AG

 0
41

5

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

43
.4

9

43
.1

5

S1

S2

S3

S4

S7

STONE WALL
STONE WALL

CO
N

C

C
O

N
C

DA
SH

ED
 W

AL
L

DAS
HED

 W
AL

L

DASHED WALL

BLOCK WALL

AS
PH

AL
T

DASHED BLOCK

FACE OF 1.5MSTONE WALL

FACE OF 1.5M

STONE WALL

LA
M

P

ST
O

NE
 W

AL
L

ST
O

NE
 W

AL
L

LA
M

P

CO
NC

RE
TE

FACE OF 1.4M

STONE WALL

FACE OF 1.4M

STONE WALL

1.2M POST & WIRE

FA
CE

 O
F 

2.
2M

BL
O

CK
 W

AL
L

1.
2M

 P
O

S
T 

&
 W

IR
E

1.
2M

 P
O

S
T 

&
 W

IR
E

FA
C

E 
O

F 
2.

3M

B
LO

C
K

 W
A

LL

1.
2M

 P
O

S
T 

&
 W

IR
E

1.
2M

 P
O

S
T 

&
 W

IR
E

1.3M POST & WIRE

1.
5M

 P
AN

EL
 F

EN
C

E

1.5M PANEL FENCE

1.4M POST & RAIL

1.
2M

 P
O

S
T 

&
 W

IR
E

1.2M POST & WIRE

1.
5M

 C
H

AI
N

LI
N

K

1.
2M

 P
O

ST
 &

 W
IR

E

1.5M PANEL FENCE

1.
2M

 P
O

ST
 &

 W
IR

E

1M
 C

H
AI

N
LI

N
K

1.
5M

 M
ET

AL
 S

H
EE

T

1.
8M

 S
TO

N
E 

W
AL

L

DA
M

AG
ED

 F
EN

CE

2.4M PALASADE

O
LD

 F
AR

M
 S

H
ED

2.2M PALASADE

1.2M POST & WIRE

1M POST & WIRE

1.5M POST & WIRE

1.
2M

 P
O

ST
 &

 W
IR

E

1.2M POST & RAIL

2.
1M

 P
A

LA
SA

D
E

1.
8M

 C
H

A
IN

LI
N

K

1.2M POST & W
IRE

1.
2M

 P
O

S
T 

&
 W

IR
E

1.2M POST & WIRE

1.
2M

 M
ET

AL
 F

EN
C

E

1M
 P

O
S

T 
&

 W
IR

E

1.15M STONE WALL

1.2M CONC POST& RAIL FENCE

STONE WALL

1M PLASTERED WAL0.8M DASHED WALL

AS
PH

AL
T

1M PLASTER WALL

0.9M STONE WALL

2M STONE WALL

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

W
M

W
M

G
Y

W
M

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r
Pi

lla
r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

G
Y

G
Y

GY

G
Y

G
Y

Bench Seat

Bench Seat

Kerb Bottom

Wall

Wall

B
ar

rie
r

Land Drain

Gate

Land Drain

W
al

l

Wall Gate Wall

WallFence

Fence Gate
Wall

Kerb Top

G
Y

G
Y

Fence

Wall

Wall

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

Si
gn

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Building

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

rPi
lla

r

W
M

G
Y

Pi
lla

rPi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

GY

Flowerbed

Fl
ow

er
be

d

Flowerbed

H
Y

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

B
IN

G
Y

G
Y

BI
N

Retaining Wall

C
O

N
C

CO
NC

BI
N

G
Y

G
Y

GY

GY

GY

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

C
O

N
C

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

Retaining Wall

Reta
ining W

all

G
Y

BI
N

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Land Drain

Wall

Gate

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Gate

GateGate

Surface Change

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Gate

Gate

Wall

Surface Change

Retaining Wall

Re
ta

in
in

g 
W

al
l

Reta
ini

ng
 W

all

Kerb TopKerb Bottom

Kerb BottomKerb Top

M
on

um
en

t
TO

W

TO
W

CONC

Wall Hoarding

H
oa

rd
in

g

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

G
Y Fence

Fence

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

Kerb TopKerb Bottom

Fl
ow

er
be

d

Si
gn

W
M

G
Y

G
Y

Surface Change

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

Hoarding

Si
gn

TO
W

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

G
at

e

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

G
at

e

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Fence

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ove
rhea

d W
ire

s

W
al

l

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Slope Top

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

B
ui

ld
in

g

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

B
ui

ld
in

g

Buil
di

ng

B
ui

ld
in

g

B
ui

ld
in

g
B

ui
ld

in
g

B
ui

ld
in

g
B

ui
ld

in
g

B
ui

ld
in

g

S
lo

pe
 B

ot
to

m

S
lo

pe
 B

ot
to

m

S
lo

pe
 B

ot
to

m

S
lo

pe
 T

op

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Sl
op

e 
To

p
Sl

op
e 

B
ot

to
m

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation

Fence

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Sl
op

e 
To

p

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ove
rhe

ad
 W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ove
rhe

ad
 W

ire
s

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

R
oo

t L
in

e 
/B

ou
nd

ar
y 

Li
ne

Fe
nc

e

B
ui

ld
in

g

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Fence

S
lo

pe
 T

op

S
lo

pe
 B

ot
to

m

S
lo

pe
 T

op

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Fence

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Wall

Fence

Veg
eta

tio
n

Vegetatio
n

Overhead Wires

Building

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Fe
nc

e

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

PY
LO

N 
- E

SB

Gate

Fence

Fence

Vegetation

Vegetatio
n

Fen
ce

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetatio
n

TO
F

TO
F

Building

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fen
ce

Fence

Fence
Fence

Fence

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Sl
op

e 
Bo

tto
m

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

R
et

ai
ni

ng
 W

al
l

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

Sl
op

e 
Bo

tto
m

R
et

ai
ni

ng
 W

al
l

Retaining Wall

R
et

ai
ni

ng
 W

al
l

W
al

l

Wall

Slope Botto
m

Slope Bottom

Slope Botto
m

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Top

Fence

Vegetation

Vegetation

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

G
at

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

G
at

e

Fe
nc

e

Fence

G
Y

G
Y

GY

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

GY

G
Y

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

W
M

W
M

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

W
M

G
Y

BI
N

GY

GY

GY G
Y

G
Y

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Bottom

Surface Change

Wall

Surface Change

Wall

Retaining Wall

Gate

Retaining Wall

Retaining Wall

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

Wall

Wall
Wall

Fence
Gate

Wall

Wall

G
Y

Overhead Wires

Ove
rh

ea
d 

W
ire

s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

TO
W TO

W

Wall

W
al

l

Gate

W
al

l

W
all

FootpathFootpath

Footpath

Footpath
Surface Change

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Vegetation Vegetation

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

EP

LP

MK

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

LP

EP

AP
X

AP
X

AP
XAP

X

EV

EV

EV

ST
AY

AP
XAP

X

AP
X

AP
X

APX

EP

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

LP

RS

LP

LP

LP

RS

LP

LP

LP

RS

LP

AP
X

AP
X

APX

AP
X

AP
X

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

ST
AY

ST
AY

EP

EP

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

APX

AP
X

AP
X

EP

TP

TP

EP

EP

APX

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

AP
XAP

X

EP

EP

EP

EP

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

EP

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

W
LV

L BL

BL

W
LV

L

EP

EP
ST

AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AYSTA

Y

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

AP
X

EP

EP

EPEP EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

STA
Y

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

EP

EP

EP

EP

ST
AY

PA
R

PA
R

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

ST
AY

EP ST
AY

LP

LP

LP

RS

LP

LP

TP

EP

LP

RS

M
HM

H

M
H

M
H

M
H

ICICICIC

MH

M
H

M
H

MH

M
H

MH

IC

ICIC

MH

MH

MH

IC
EM

IC
EM

M
H

M
H

M
H

M
H

MH

IC
EM

M
H

M
H

M
H

M
H

M
H

MH

IC
EM

IC
EM

IC
EM

M
H

MHM
H

M
H

M
H

IC

IC IC

M
H

IC

M
H

M
H

MH

M
H

CL
 3

3.
83

CL
 3

3.
82

C
L 

33
.8

8

C
L 

33
.4

1

33
.8

1

33
.5

933
.5

5

33
.5

4

33
.5

4

33
.5

9
33

.5
9

C
L 

33
.5

7

33
.7

8

33
.8

7

33
.8

4
33

.8
4

33
.93

33
.9

8

34
.1

1

34
.1

8

34
.2

2

C
L 

33
.8

4

CL
 3

3.
83

CL
 3

3.
82

CL
 3

3.
82

C
L 

33
.8

2CL
 3

3.
67

C
L 

33
.2

4

C
L 

33
.3

1

34
.1

3

CL
 3

3.
56

CL
 3

4.
08

33
.8

9

33.99

33.9633.9733.88

33.81

33.74

33.7233.72

33.64

33.6233.6133.51

33.4633.4633.41

33.32
33.31

33.29
33.28

33.21

33.17

33.10

33.0933.03
33.02

34.07
34.01

34.0034.00
33.93

33.85

33.78

33.7633.84

33.78
33.72

33.6533.54

33.52
33.5933.52

33.45
33.36

33.3333.4233.35

33.29

33.24

33.1433.08
33.08

34.09

33.13

33.22

33.17

33.31

33.39

33.47

33.55

33.66

33.71

33.79

33.89

33.98

34.07

33.32

34.11

33
.9

2
33

.8
0 33.80 33.82

34
.0

9

33.83

33.7633.6933.6233.62

33
.6

0

33.55

33.54

33.55
33.57

33.55

33
.85

33.9133.91 33
.8

4

33.80

33.91 34.0333.98 34.11

34.7634.72 34.80

34.19 34.22

33.93

33.84

33.78
33.67

33.59

33.51

33.40

33.31

33.20

33.09

34.03

33.01

34.05

33.97

33.89

33.80

33.70

33.63

33.53

33.43

33.33

33.23

34.14

33.15

34.01

33.92

33.83

33.76

33.66

33.60

33.49

33.40

34.09

33.27

33.17

33.26

33.08

33.32

33.37

33.42

33.53

33.64

33.72

33.79

33.86

33.23

33
.8

8

33.96

34.05

34.13

34.24

33.89

34.32

34
.1

2

34.20

34
.1

4

34.17

34
.2

3

34.31

34
.2

3

34.24

34.05

34
.1

0

34.07

34
.1

4

34.18

34
.2

4

34.17

34
.2

4

33.9933.99

33.9934.04

34.09
34.09

34.0934.13C
L 

34
.0

2

33
.9

4

33
.9

4

33.9633.99

34
.0

6

34
.0

5

34.0734.10
33.85

33
.8

9

33
.9

3

33.96

33
.9

8

34
.0

1

33.79 33
.8

633
.7

8

33.90

33
.9

433
.8

9

34.14

34.08

33.98

33.89

33.81

33.74

33.67

33.60

33.51

33.43

34.22

33.34

CL
 3

3.
37

C
L 

33
.3

9

CL
 3

3.
38

33
.4

7

33
.4

833
.4

8

33
.4

4

33
.3

6
33

.3
5

33
.5

533
.4

4

33
.2

6

33
.2

3

C
L 

33
.3

7

33.43

33
.4

3
33

.3
7

33.32

33.29

33
.3

4

33.41

33
.49

33
.4

3
33

.3
4

33.33

33
.4

2

33.64
33.66

33
.6

7

33.5233
.5433

.53 33
.7

5

33.61
33

.56

33
.7

1

CL 
33

.0
833

.20

33
.2

8

33
.5

5

33
.6

6

33
.2

4

CL
 3

3.
09

33
.21

33
.2

0

33.18

33
.1

9

33
.1733.17

33
.1

8

CL
 3

3.
15

CL
 3

3.
05

33
.0

2

33
.0

7

33
.0

6

33
.0

4

C
L 

33
.0

5

CL
 3

3.
00

CL
 3

2.
77

C
L 

32
.7

9

CL
 3

2.
95

C
L 

32
.9

2

32
.9

0

32.90

32
.90

32.90

C
L 

33
.0

5

CL
 3

2.
96

CL
 3

3.
13

CL
 3

3.
19

CL
 3

3.
29

32
.9

0

32.91

32
.8

6

32.94

32
.86

32
.8

4

32.89

32.90

33
.0

7
33

.0
6

33.09

33.08

33
.0

7
33

.0
6

33.03

33.44

33.48 33.47

33.4333.29

33.31 33.32

33.29
33.40 33.40

33.38

33
.3

8

33.27 33.27

33.22

33
.2

2

33.44 33.42 33
.4

6

33
.4

7

33.31 33.27

33
.3

4

33
.3

2

33.38
33.39
33.34 33.34

33.2733.27

33.20 33.20

33
.5

3

33.46

33.45

33
.4

1

33
.8

1

33
.6

8

33.4333.39

33
.3

933
.3

5

33.5433.50

33.52

33
.4

7
33

.5
0

33
.4

9

33
.4

9

33
.3

9

33
.4

5
33

.4
6

33
.4

8

33.41

33
.7

0

33
.8

533
.6

9
33

.5
8

33.29

33.38

33.2733.24
33.26

33.1933.09
33.23

33.23

33.06 33.12

33.16

33
.2

7

33.08

33
.4

0

33
.2

5

33.20 33.29

33.31 33
.3

6

33
.4

4

33
.5

6

33
.1

2

33
.1

6

33
.2

0

33
.1

8

33
.2

7

33
.3

0

33
.2

3

33
.1

9

33
.1

0

33
.2

3

33
.2

2

33
.2

3

33.25

33.07

33.01

32.94

32.92

32.87

32.87

33.23

32.86

33.02

32.97

32.92

32.86

32.83

32.82

33.23

33
.0

1
33

.0
1

32.98
32.94

32
.9

8

33
.01

33
.0

4

32.97

33
.0

8

33
.05

33
.0

7

33.08

33.03

33
.0

4
33

.0
5

33.05

33.05

33.00

33.0933.07

33.01

32.99

33.00

33.04

33.11

33
.1

1
33

.0
8

33.04

33
.0

032.98

33
.02

33
.0

0

33.01

33
.0

8
33

.0
5

33.03

33.13

33.21

33.15

33.08

32.96

33.05

32.98

33.08

33.15

33.10

33.03

32.89

33.00

33.00
33.12

33.13

33.09

33.01

32.92

32.99

33.05

33.17

33.18

33.14

33.06

32.97

33.03

32.99

32
.98

32
.9

6

32
.96

32.99

32.98

33
.01

33.04

33
.03

33
.0

1

33
.0333.04

33.03

33
.05

33.13 33.13

33
.1

2
33

.1
1

33.11

33
.12

33.12

33
.9

8

33
.9

5

33
.9

8

33
.0

6

32.97

32.95

32.91

32.89

32.86

32.84

32.83

32.81
32.7932.78

32.79

32.78

32.76

32
.7

4

32
.7

2

33.01

33.10

33.07

33.03

33.01

32.98

32.97

32.95

32.94

32.9232.91
32.90

32.90

32
.88

32
.87

32
.84

33.16

33.03

33.03

32.98

32.95

32.93

32.91

32.89

32.9132.9032.88

33.09

32.85

32.79 32.7932.78

32.77

32.75

32
.72

32.73

32
.68

32
.6

3

32
.5

8

32.77

32
.5

1

32.96 32.9432.95

32.93

32
.93

32.85

32
.84

32
.82

32
.7

7

32
.7

1

32.94

32.83 32.78 32.82 32.86

32.81

32
.87

32
.8

2

32
.8

9

32.77

32
.8

4

33.08
33.04 33.04

33.06
33.08

33.10
33.11

33.09

33.08

33.03

32.99

33.08

32.96

33.04

33.00

33.20 33.19 33.20 33.21

33.22

33.23

33.24

33.25

33.19

33.16

33.12

32.97

33.09

33.19

33.14

33.06 33.02 33.02
33.04

33.06
33.07

33.07

33.06

33.06

33.04

33.05

33.04

33.04

33.03

33.17

33.20

33.21

33.27

33.33

33.34

33.34
33.31

33.3033.34
33.33

33.21

33.33

C
L 

33
.2

8

33.19

33.30

33.28

33.24

33.20

33.17

33.14

33.13

33.08

33.03

33.00
33.01

33.00

33.00
32.99

33.34

32.98

33
.3

8

33
.4

5

33
.51

33.55

33.5233
.47

33
.3

9

33.59

34
.1

4

33
.9

8

34
.2

2

34
.1

6

34
.2

2

33
.9

9

35
.1

3

35
.3

2

35
.3

2

35
.1

234
.6

2

34
.5

0

34
.4

0

34
.6

9

34
.2

5

34
.1

4

34
.2

9

34
.3

7

34
.2

7

32
.9

6

32
.9

7

33
.0

5

33
.0

4

33
.9

633
.9

7

32.90

32.87

32.86

32.84

32.82

32
.79

32.97

32
.7

5

32.85

32.82

32.81

32.79

32
.77

32
.74

32.91

32
.7

0

32.81

32.81

32.79

32.77

32
.74

32
.7

2

32.92

32
.68

32.86

32.86

32.84

32.82

32.79

32
.77

32.97

32
.71

32.97

33.08

32
.9

5

32
.9

2

32.84

32
.7

8

32.99

33
.0

3

33
.0

3

32.82

32
.8

4

32.97 32.98
32.9632.9632.9532.96 32.9632.95

32.83 32.84 32.85 32
.8

5
32

.7
5

32
.6

6

32
.6

0
32

.5
5

32
.5

1

32
.4

9

32
.4

8

32
.5

2

32
.63

32.73

32.84

32.79

33.27

33.33

33.28

33.33
33.44

33.44

33.4833.47

33.30

33.33

33.29

33.34

33.1733.19

33.2433.23

33.27

33.33

33.27

33.32
33.47 33.46

33.34

33.30
33.34

33.23

33.19

33.24

32
.8

632
.8

4

32.79

32.76

32.73

32.73

32.82

32.82

32.88

32.84

32.82

32.81

32.79

32.80

32.89

32.88

32.85

32
.6

3

32
.5

7

32
.5

6

32
.5

8

32
.68

32
.7

5

32.79

32.77

32
.8

1

32.59
32.57

32
.51

32
.4

2

32
.3

7

32
.3

8

32
.3

6
32

.4
0

32
.4

7

32.61
32.74

32.70

32.63

32
.5

5

32
.5

0

32
.4

8

32
.4

8
32

.5
1

32
.5

8

32.78

32
.6

5

32
.7

0

32
.6

7

32
.5

6

32
.68

32
.6

7

32.73

32.76

32.63

32.53

32.56

32
.8

2

32
.6

8

32.72

32.78
32.80

32.78

34
.1

9

34
.2

3

34
.1

7

46
.4

7

46
.4

6

46
.5

5

46
.3

1

46
.3

1

46
.1

2

46
.1

7

45
.8

6

45
.8

3

45
.9

8

46
.3

9

46
.6

5

46
.8

5

46
.7

6

47
.0

9

47
.1

4

47
.2

3

47
.2

4

46
.6

9

47
.1

2

46
.0

5

46
.6

4

46
.0

7

46
.0

8

45
.8

4

45.88

45
.9

5

46
.4

8

46
.8

7

46
.8

9

46
.7

0

46
.6

5

46
.6

1

46
.5

3

45
.8

4
45

.5
2

45
.3

3

44
.7

7

44
.7

1

44
.5

7

44
.2

9

43
.9

5

43
.8

0

43
.0

143
.1

2

43
.9

6

44
.5

7

45
.0

4

45
.2

3

45
.3

3

45
.5

8

45.88

45
.7

8

36.31

36.34

36.28

36.43

36.28

35.71

35.98

35.32

35.33

35.06

34.90

34.83

34.81

35.00

36.35

36
.3

5

36.76

35.4935.40

35
.6

3

36
.7

6
37

.9
5

39
.40

39.04

35.63

39.27

35
.9

8

37
.3

9

35
.0

2

39
.3

4

40
.3

0
41

.7
9

43
.6

0
45

.2
1

46
.4

2
47

.1
7

47
.6

2

47
.6

4

48
.4

7

48
.6

8

48
.3

1

49
.5

5

49
.3

7

41
.7

5

49
.4

0

42.98
42.56 42.86

42
.2

2

40
.6

5

42.47

39
.5

4

44
.7

7

43
.5

2
45

.4
0

42.6943.00

42
.7

8

45
.0

5

43
.9

4

43
.6

1

44.80

43.04

45
.6

7
46

.8
1

47
.4

7
48

.2
0

48
.8

6
49

.3
5

49
.7

7
50

.0
5

50
.0

8

49
.78

50.12

45
.2

5

50.33

45
.7

9

46
.8

1
47

.3
6

48
.4

5

49
.2

4
49

.7
8

50
.0

3
49

.8
7

49.35

49
.4

3

43
.9

5

49
.7

4

49
.5

9

49
.4

4

49
.4

1

49
.3

2
49

.1
6

49.26

49.40

49.37

49.50

49.20

49.34

49.02

48.91

50
.5

0

49
.6

0

49
.2

6

49
.7

2

48
.4

6

49
.7

6

49
.9

4

49
.9

2

49
.6

2

48
.7

1
48

.3
5

49
.4

3

48
.3

4

49
.7

4

50
.0

8

49
.9

5

49
.7

9

48
.8

0

48
.3

3
48

.2
3

49
.4

8
50

.4
4

50
.4

7

50
.1

4

49
.3

5

48
.9

0

50
.0

7

48
.3

4

49
.3

4

48
.9

3

47
.4

6

49
.0

6

47
.3

9

47
.8

2

47
.6

1

47
.6

8

47
.5

9

48
.0

3

47
.5

0

47
.3

2

47
.0

8

47
.1

9

47
.1

1

47
.4

0

47
.0

5

47
.3

4

47
.2

3

47
.1

3

47
.0

1

47
.4

2

47
.0

4

48.07

48.10

48.15

48.17

48.04
48.03

47
.91

47
.5

9 47.66

47.45 47.32

46.92

47.29

47.56

47.69 47
.8

4
48

.1
9

48.12

48.11

48.08
47.69

47.28

47.91

47
.4

9

47.65

48
.2

0

47
.9

8

47
.9

3

48
.2

5

47
.9

9

47
.9

6

47
.9

9

47
.9

1

47
.7

4

47
.8

4

47
.7

1

47
.1

2

46
.9

9

48
.4

1

46
.4

9

46
.4

2

46
.6

5

47
.0

4

46
.6

8

46
.1

7

46
.9

8

46
.9

6

46
.9

1

47
.1

6

47
.4

5

47
.7

0

47
.6

4

47
.2

3

47
.3

0

47
.0

5

46
.7

1

46
.4946.37

46.60

46
.7

2
46

.8
8

47
.2

2

47
.5

9
47

.4
5

48
.0

8

48
.2

7

48
.2

9

48
.2

7

47
.7

9

47
.6

4

47
.7

4

47
.6

5

47
.1

4

46
.9

9

46
.6

2

46
.4

4

46
.2

7

46
.2

2

46.53

46
.1

8

45.97

45.84

45.55

45.46

45.42

45.43

45.59

46
.06

45.99

46
.1

5

46
.4

1

46
.5

5

46.40

46
.0

4

46
.1

5

46
.2

1

34
.5

7

36
.6

6

37
.2

2

33
.4

4

41
.7

7

33.95

34
.2

4
34

.3
2

34
.5

1
35

.3
9

34.17

35
.7

2
37

.2
5

35
.9

4
37

.2
5

37
.8

0

40.44
40.96

41.21

41.63

43
.3

7

44
.5

2

44
.9

6

45
.2

1

45
.3

0

46
.1

2

39
.5

4

46
.0

2

42
.8

2

43
.9

7

44
.4

8

44
.7

7

45
.0

4

45
.3

9

38
.9

1

45
.9

0

42
.8

7

44
.1

1

44
.6

6

44
.8

3

44
.9

8

45
.4

6

45
.8

1

38
.8

6

44
.0

7

45
.3

4

45
.5

6

45
.8

1

46
.1

3

46
.1

7

46
.3

3

46.18

39
.2

5

41.15

41
.83

42.13
42.42

42.37

42.18
42.14

42.06

42.46

42.80

40.96

42.50

44
.4

2
45

.5
5

46
.4

9
47

.0
4

47
.7

7
48

.6
2

48
.9

5
49

.2
0

49
.39

43
.5

0

49.22

43
.8

3
45

.1
8

45
.9

2
46

.7
0

47
.2

7
48

.1
0

48
.5

1
48

.9
6

49.21

42
.8

6

49.22

43
.9

8
45

.3
1

45
.9

1
46

.7
2

47
.2

4
48

.0
6

48
.5

9

49
.0

4

49.20

42
.8

4

49.51

50
.2

4

50
.8

4

50
.8

4

50
.5

2

49
.7

2

49
.9

5

49
.1

9

46.04

45.60

45.52

45.64

45.69

46.69

45.66

46.78

47.07

46.77

46.84

46.24

47.30

46.67

46.30

46.06

46.10

45.86

46.39

45.66

45.72

45.60

45.63

45.69

46.04

45.53

46
.1

0

46
.0

2

45
.6

0

45
.3

8
45

.3
9

44
.9

5

46
.0

0

44
.8

5

45
.0

2

45.41

44
.8

3

45.11

44.85

45.0245.02

45.15

45.28

45.04

46.55

46.62

46.51

46
.5

3

46
.4

3

46
.1

2
46

.0
8

45
.9

3
46

.0
5

46.11

45.9946.00

45.8245.87

45.93

45
.99

46
.35

45.70

44.00
43.5843.16

43.12

42.94

42.93

42.94

42.98

42
.3

8

41
.9

6

42.37

42.56

42.32

42
.4

6

42
.0

7

44
.2

6

40
.1

9

44
.9

7

45.74

45.74

45.38

45
.0

9
44

.9
8

44
.8

6

44
.8

4

44.77

44.60

44.30

44.10

45.20

43.92

36
.7

7

35
.3

0

34
.6

3

34
.1

1
33

.7
3

33.67

39
.4

0

33
.3

2

33
.6

3

34
.1

4

34
.3

2

34
.4

6

35
.7

9

33
.7

8

36.19

36
.3

1

36
.3

1

36.48

37.06

37.20
36.32

36.42

36
.0

0

35.11

37
.3

4

36
.8

2

35.14

35.05

33.60

34.13

35.66

37
.2

4

38
.2

7

39
.7

1

41
.1

8

42
.3

2

42
.5

7

42
.5

6

42.53

42
.29

42
.30

42.50

42
.68

43.67

43
.91

42.50

44
.10

35
.7

9

36
.7

6

37
.5

1

38
.0

2

38
.4

9

39
.3

6

40
.0

1

36
.2

1

36
.3

5

36
.9

6

37
.6

0

38
.3

8

39
.3

7

40
.3

7

40
.5

1

40
.5

0

40
.76

40
.93

41.00

41.19

41.51

39
.9

7

41.62

40
.4

3

40
.7

0

43.05

43.38

43.68

43.94

43.96

44.18

42.00

44.64

41
.91

42.91

43
.34

43.74

43.85

43.93

44.19

41.70

44.60

45.25

44.99

45.33

45.51

45.71

43.35

46.09

36.46

36.42

36.83

36
.1

6

35
.2

3

36
.9

2

34
.9

1

33.9733.74

33.44
33.1232.89

34
.9

5

32.59

33
.4

4

34
.2

2

36.63

36.65

36.11

35.12

36.79

37.72

33
.6

7

34
.0

0

34
.3

2

34
.6

3

35
.2

0

35
.9

2

36
.88

33
.2

6

38.47

C
L 

36
.4

3

C
L 

35
.3

4

34
.3

1

34
.2

3

34
.3

0

C
L 

34
.3

4

C
L 

34
.9

8

34
.5

6

34
.6

1

C
L 

34
.8

4

34
.9

1

34
.8

1

C
L 

34
.3

2

C
L 

34
.5

8

CL
 3

5.
06

CL
 3

5.
87

CL
 3

6.
17

CL
 3

6.
35

CL
 3

5.
11

C
L 

34
.5

3

C
L 

36
.3

2

C
L 

35
.1

0

36
.4

5

36
.4

2

CL
 3

5.
78

34.15 34.19 34.20 34.23 34.23 34.28 34.31
34.38

34.45 34.44 34.48 34.49
34.60 34.67 34.67

34.71 34.72 34.74 34.74
34.78 34.80 34.85 34.86

35.14 35.40 35.68 35.81

35
.90

34.06

35
.9

2

34.28 34.33 34.24 34.27 34.36 34.36 34.43
34.50

34.58 34.49 34.53 34.63

34.74 34.80 34.71 34.75 34.85 34.86 34.77
34.85 34.92 34.96 34.98 35.26

35.51 35.79 35.93

36
.00

34.18

36
.0

3

35.97 36.0836.00 36.11 36.22 36.33 36.35

36.41
36.42

36
.2

7

36.35

36.08 36.21 36.24

36.31
36.30

36
.15

36.32

34.0133.94

34
.3

0

34.41 34.5834.33 34.64

34
.3

4
34

.2
6

34.44 34.53
34.5534.27

34
.5

4

34.68 34.7934.70

34.77 34.80 34.82

35.10

34.86

35.27

34.11

34.20

34.30
34.38

34.55
34.62 34.64 34.63 34.73 34.73 34.93 35.23 35.59 35.84 36.05

36.23 36.32

34.23
34.32

34.42

34.50

34.67
34.74 34.70 34.66 34.76 34.84 35.04 35.34 35.71 35.96 36.16 36.33 36.45

34.34
34.40

34.49

34.26

34.60 34.60

34.65

34.65 34.73

34.79

34
.6

5

34.80 34.8334.80

35.13

35.22

35.45 35.75 36.00 36.23 36.4234.85

34.95

36.52

35
.2

0

35
.4

5

35.38

35.70

35.91
36.00

36.08

36.16

36
.3

3

35.28

36
.4

3

36
.35

36.41 36.45 36.45

36
.4

6

36
.4

9

36.35
36.36

36
.49

CL
 3

6.
35

36.42
36.32

36
.4

0

36.22

35.82

35.55

36.03

35.35

36
.1

6
36

.0
9

35
.9

93
5.

98

36
.3

7

36
.2

8
36

.1
2

36
.0

3
36

.0
2

36
.4

4

36
.3

8
36

.2
7

36
.2

23
6.

28

36
.4

5

36
.2

6

36
.2

5
36

.1
9

36
.1

5 36
.1

5

36
.3

7

36
.1

5

34.73
34.86 35.09 35.50 35.77 35.95 36.09 36.21 36.34 36.41

34.52

36.53

45.56

45.52

45.40 45.41
45.56

45.51

45.54 45.47

45
.5

9

45
.3

1

45.29

45.52

45.24

45.84

45.74

45.7545.74

45.77

45.79

45.79

45
.8

0

45.58

46
.4

4

33
.7

1

33
.7

6

42
.3

7

40
.4

8

42
.7

3

42
.7

2

39
.7

639
.7

3

39
.6

6

33
.3

1

33
.3

9

41
.4

4

41
.4

5

41
.4

2
41

.3
6

39
.4

8

33
.1

233
.1

1

33
.2

9

33
.1

3

33
.1

7

33
.1

9

33
.1

9

33
.0

8

33
.0

3

32
.9

6

32
.9

3

33
.0

1

33
.4

6

32
.8

5

32
.8

9

32
.9

4

33
.0

4

32
.9

5

32
.9

8

33
.0

8

33
.0

9

33
.06

32
.8

7

32
.8

3

33
.9

2 34
.2

8 34
.2

2

34
.3

8

34
.9

7

34
.9

8

34
.5

1

35
.6

4

36
.0

2 36
.1

0

36
.2

3

37
.1

5

37
.1

0

36
.8

6

38
.2

7

38
.6

6 38
.6

6
40

.2
7

40
.6

0

40
.5

6

42
.3

5

42
.5

5

42
.5

3

42
.7

1

42
.9

0

43
.1

6

43
.4

6

43
.5

3 43
.6

5

43
.78

43
.8

9

44
.0

2

44
.4

5

43
.8

143
.3

8

43
.0

1

42
.7

442
.6

8

42
.8

4

42
.6

3

42
.2

4

41
.8

0

41
.5

2

43
.9

4

44
.0

4

44
.0

2

44
.1

0

44
.2

6

44
.2

6

44
.4

0

44
.4

7

44
.5

3

44
.6

6

45
.0

4

45
.3

2
46

.2
1

45
.8

6

45
.4

245
.1

9

45
.0

3

44
.9

344
.8

2

44
.7

9

44
.6

5

44
.6

3

44
.6

7

44
.6

6

44
.8

1 44
.8

7

44
.8

6 44
.9

4

45
.0

4 45
.2

0

45
.3

4

45
.5

4

45
.8

1

46
.1

7

46
.5

9

47
.0

4
47

.6
8

47
.3

3

46
.8

8

46
.4

8

46
.1

1

45
.8

3

45
.4

945
.3

3

45
.1

8

45
.0

8

45
.0

8

45
.0

9

45
.2

5 45
.4

2 45
.5

3 45
.7

5 46
.0

6

46
.4

5 46
.8

0

47
.1

5 47
.4

8 47
.9

4

48
.4

1

48
.9

5

48
.6

8

48
.2

8

47
.8

3

47
.3

1

46
.8

9

46
.3

4

46
.0

9

45
.7

8

45
.7

0

46
.1

2

46
.2

2

46
.6

2 47
.1

1

47
.7

1

48
.2

9

48
.7

1

48
.9

6 49
.1

2 49
.2

8

49
.8649

.3
2

49
.0

7

48
.6

7

48
.1

3

47
.6

3

47
.0

9

46
.6

2

46
.2

3

46
.7

5 47
.3

0

47
.9

4

48
.5

2

48
.9

8 49
.2

9

49
.6

7

49
.9

5 50
.45

50
.4

2

49
.9

3

49
.5

8

49
.2

6

48
.9

1

48
.3

9

47
.8

1

47
.35

47
.7

1

48
.0

9

48
.53 48

.8
5

49
.0

9

49
.3

4

49
.7

4

50
.2

0

49
.7

2

49
.0

7

48
.6

4

48
.4

7

48
.3

7

48
.2

1

47
.9

5

47
.9

5

47
.8

2

47
.7

3

47
.8

7

47
.9

1

48
.0

6

48
.4

9

49
.0

5

48
.3

848
.0

4

47
.6

9

47
.6

0

47
.6

547
.8

4

48
.1

3

47
.6

9

47
.5

5

47
.5

4 47
.4

2

47
.6

1

47
.8

5

48
.1

9

48
.5

2

48
.8

1

48
.8

7

48
.9

7

48
.9

6

48
.7

1

48
.6

0

48
.3

3

48
.0

9

47
.9

1

47
.6

947
.5

5

47
.5

5

47
.4

7

47
.5

247
.6

7

47
.5

4

47
.4

6

47
.8

3

47
.7

8

47
.4

5

47
.6

5

47
.8

3

47
.9

2

48
.2

0

48
.5

0

48
.6

0

48
.4

048
.0

9

47
.7

7

47
.6

647
.3

8

47
.8

3

47
.6

647
.73

47
.6

247
.6

5

47
.8

1

47
.8

9

47
.8

5

47
.8

0

47
.7

1

47
.6

8

47
.4

8

47
.7

0

47
.9

0

48
.0

1

47
.7

2

47
.6

3

47
.5

047
.6

4

47
.7

347
.8

6

47
.9

7

47
.9

647
.9

9

47
.6

2

48
.0

8

48
.1

0

48
.0

4

48
.0

3

47
.8

9

47
.6

5

47
.5

3

47
.2

8

47
.2

2

49
.1

7

49
.2

0

49
.2

5

49
.2

1

48
.9

4

49
.2

6

49
.5

4

49
.6

2

49
.4

6

49
.2

3
49

.4
4

49
.7

7

50
.0

7

50
.0

0

49
.7

8

50
.2

8

50
.3

7

50
.19

49
.7

6

49
.3

9

49
.4

6

49
.8

8

50
.3

0

50
.5

7

50
.5

4

50
.4

3

50
.5

7

50
.3

4

49
.8

6

49
.4

1
49

.3
8

49
.8

6

50
.2

9

50
.3

0

50
.1

4

50
.08

50
.0

2

49
.96

49
.5

0

49
.1

5

48
.9

8

49
.3

2

49
.6

4

49
.5

8

49
.5

4

49
.1

2

49
.0

8

48
.9

6

48
.6

6

48
.5

2
48

.1
5

48
.4

3

48
.6

348
.5

848
.61

47
.9

7

48
.0

9

48
.1

7

47
.9

4

47
.7

9
47

.4
7

47
.6

2

47
.65

47
.4

147
.2

3
46

.4
7

46
.6

4

46
.8

8

46
.8

3

46
.5

9

45
.4

945
.5

945
.4

745
.1

6

44
.9

5
43

.6
5

43
.7

5

43
.9

3

43
.9

5

43
.7

8

41
.7

7

41
.7

8

41
.6

1

41
.3

8

39
.5

1

39
.8

7

40
.0

6

40
.0

2

38
.1

6

36
.9

6
35

.8
4

35
.6

5

35
.34

36
.2

1

37
.3

1

38
.8

6

45
.9

8

45
.5

3

45
.57

45
.7

0

45
.8

6

46
.0

5

46
.0

3

46
.0

5

46
.3

8

46
.2

8

46
.1

1

45
.9

9

45
.88

45
.7

8

45
.7

8

45
.9

9

46
.2

0

45
.9

2

45
.9

5

46
.1

0

46
.0

9

46
.2

5

46
.4

1

46
.6

4
46

.8
5

46
.8

4

46
.6

5

46
.5

5

46
.4

1

46
.4

2

46
.5

5 46
.9

0

47
.1

4

46
.7

0

46
.6

2

46
.7

4

46
.7

9

47
.0

2

47
.1

0

47
.2

8

47
.5

9

47
.3

4

47
.1

2

47
.0

1

46
.84

46
.97

47
.2

9

47
.4

5

47
.1

2

47
.1

6

47
.3

6

47
.3

8

47
.6

0

47
.7

2

47
.9

7 47
.7

5

47
.6

5 47
.6

8

47
.5

6

47
.5

1

47
.4

9 47
.65

47
.8

0

47
.80

47
.9

5

47
.9

2

47
.7

8

47
.8

8

48
.0

0

47
.7

9 47
.8

3

47
.7

8 47
.9

0 47
.9

2

47
.8

1

47
.8

1

47
.9

4

47
.7

7

47
.8

4

47
.8

3

47
.7

0

47
.7

4

47
.6

5

47
.5

5 47
.6

5

47
.7

2

47
.8

3

47
.7

9

47
.7

7

47
.7

7 47
.9

6

47
.9

3

47
.7

9

47
.7

8

47
.7

9

47
.6

3

47
.6

6

47
.5

2

47
.4

1

47
.3

7

47
.6

9 47
.6

9

47
.7

3 47
.7

5

47
.7

3 47
.8

5

48
.0

4
48

.2
3

47
.9

6

47
.4

1

47
.2

547
.1

9

47
.1

4

47
.0

6

47
.1

347
.2

347
.2

1

47
.0

9

47
.1

0

47
.1

1

47
.1

7

47
.2

2

47
.2

6

47
.3

2 47
.4

5

47
.5

147
.3

847
.28

47
.2

147
.1

347
.0

4

46
.9

9

47
.0

2

46
.8

6

46
.9

9

47
.1

3

47
.2

2

47
.3

0

47
.4

1

47
.5

7

47
.6

9

47
.8

3

47
.7

4

47
.6

0

47
.4

8

47
.3

1

47
.0

8

46
.8

5

46
.8

2

46
.7

2

47
.0

0

47
.2

7

47
.5

1

47
.6

5

47
.8

2 47
.9

1 48
.0

5

48
.1

047
.9

9

47
.8

7

47
.6

0

47
.3

8

47
.0

8

46
.7

6

46
.6

8

46
.5

2 46
.7

5

47
.0

3 47
.3

8 47
.6

0 47
.7

4 47
.8

0

47
.9

3

47
.5

6

47
.4

1

47
.3

2

47
.0

9

46
.7

8

46
.5

5

46
.3

4

46
.1

0

45
.8

4

46
.2

1 46
.31

46
.5

4

46
.7

2

46
.8

8

46
.9

1

47
.29

46
.7

4

46
.4

9

46
.4

1

43
.9

1

43
.6

543
.3

3

43
.2

3

43
.0

8

43
.1

1

43
.1

6

43
.1

0

43
.7

5

43
.7

7

43
.7

7

43
.7

8

43
.9

0 44
.1

3

44
.41

44
.5

2

45
.2

2

45
.0

8

45
.1

0

44
.8

8

44
.8

7

44
.5

5

44
.2

9

44
.2

0

44
.2

0

44
.2

6

44
.3

8

44
.6

9 44
.5

7 44
.5

4

44
.5

6

44
.7

9

45
.0

0

45
.1

9

45
.2

9

45
.2

1

45
.1

9

45
.3

8

45
.6

1

45
.4

2

45
.5

1

45
.5

5

45
.5

2

45
.3

1

45
.1

1

44
.9

2

44
.8

6

44
.8

6

44
.9

8

45
.1

2

45
.1

6 45
.2

1

45
.3

6 45
.5

4

45
.7

4

45
.7

9

45
.9

0

45
.8

7 45
.8

4

45
.9

1

45
.9

9

46
.1

1

46
.0

9

46
.0

8

46
.0

4

45
.9

4

45
.8

5

45
.7

4

45
.7

4

45
.6

6

45
.5

5

45
.9

1 46
.1

5

46
.2

6 46
.2

2 46
.2

7 46
.3

2

46
.2

9 46
.2

9 46
.2

9 46
.3

8

46
.4

7

46
.5

8

46
.5

2

46
.5

0

46
.5

6

46
.6

5

46
.7

4

46
.7

2

46
.7

6

46
.8

0

46
.5

2

46
.36

46
.3

8 47
.0

5 47
.1

5

47
.0

8 46
.9

8

46
.8

6 46
.7

5 46
.8

0 46
.7

5 46
.8

0 46
.8

4

46
.9

3

46
.8

6

46
.8

9

46
.8

6

46
.8

6

46
.9

0

47
.1

0

47
.1

8

47
.1

9

47
.1

7

47
.0

2

46
.8

9

47
.0

6

47
.0

7 47
.0

4 46
.9

7 46
.95

46
.9

4

46
.9

3

46
.8

7

46
.9

4

47
.0

7

47
.0

7

46
.8

6

46
.8

9

46
.9

046
.8

6

46
.8

746
.8

4

46
.8246

.8
4

46
.8

7

46
.7

4

46
.6

6

46
.7

1

46
.7

0

46
.6

6

46
.6

3

46
.7

7

46
.8

4

46
.9

3

46
.8

1

46
.8

8

46
.9

7

47
.1

7

47
.1

0

46
.9

1

46
.9

4

46
.9

3

45
.8

3
46

.0
4

45
.8

7

46
.1

3

45
.8

6

45
.58

45
.4

3

45
.0

8

44
.9

3
44

.8
1

44
.6

9

44
.7

0

44
.4

3

44
.0

9

43
.9

0

43
.8

0

43
.6

4

42
.9

9

42
.9

4

42
.8

5

42
.7

7

42
.8

4

42
.8

0

42
.83

42
.7

4

42
.4

0

41
.9

9

41
.1

8

40
.2

2

39
.1

0

37
.8

4

36
.7

7 37
.3

5

36
.2

2

37
.6

8

37
.0

5

36
.6

5

37
.3

1

37
.4

4

36
.6

8

33
.5

5

33
.4

2

33
.5

6

33
.5

0

33
.9

2

33
.8

1 34
.16 34

.0
8

34
.9

2

34
.5

0

34
.0

5

34
.3

5

35
.7

0

36
.1

0 36
.5

7

36
.2

5

40
.2

9

40
.8

8

40
.3

4

39
.7

8

40
.0

4

40
.1

0

39
.9

6

40
.2

6

40
.0

2

39
.4

0

41
.2

1

41
.8

3

42
.21

42
.6

1

42
.73

42
.5

3

42
.7

8

42
.6

5

42
.5

2

42
.3

4

42
.3

8

42
.5

2

42
.7

2

42
.1

8

42
.3

6

41
.6

1

42
.4

5

42
.9

6

43
.2

3

43
.2

2

43
.2

9

43
.2

6

43
.0

3

43
.0

1

42
.9

3

42
.8

3

42
.9

1

42
.9

1

43
.0

1

42
.2

5

42
.5

2

42
.5

3

42
.4

7

43
.5

9

43
.5

4

43
.5

6

43
.5

6

43
.6

0

43
.5

6

43
.84

43
.9

0

43
.9

7

43
.8

6

43
.5

8

43
.2

0

42
.5

2

43
.0

5 43
.8

6

44
.3

5 44
.5

5

44
.6

1

44
.5

5

44
.6

9

44
.4

5

44
.4

5 44
.4

9 44
.5

3

44
.5

6

44
.6

0

45
.0

2

44
.9

9

45
.06

44
.9

8

44
.9

8

44
.9

0

44
.9

2

44
.8

7

44
.8

9

44
.8

9

44
.7

0

44
.2

0

43
.4

8

43
.3

8 44
.0

6

44
.4

8 44
.6

6

44
.6

2

44
.5

5

44
.6

6

44
.6

3

44
.8

5

44
.9

5

45
.1

4

45
.0

6

45
.1

5

45
.2

1

45
.0

0

44
.8

1

44
.5

8

44
.3

5

44
.1

8

44
.1

7

44
.1

5

44
.2

1

44
.0

7

43
.7

9

43
.2

5

43
.1

2

43
.5

3

43
.8

7 43
.9

5

43
.9

8

44
.0

9

44
.1

5 44
.3

4 44
.6

4

44
.9

9 45
.2

9 45
.6

7

45
.7

3

45
.5

7

45
.1

8

44
.8

6

44
.6

3

44
.4

0

44
.2

2

43
.8

6

43
.6

4

43
.6

0

44
.0

8

44
.5

9 44
.7

9

45
.0

5

45
.3

0

45
.7

3

46
.0

7

46
.6

7
46

.6
2

45
.9

4

45
.6

7

45
.5

1

45
.4

3

45
.2

4

34
.3

6

34
.2

0

33
.7

7

32
.6

8

33
.3

4

33
.9

0

34
.4

2

34
.3

3

34
.9

5

35
.8

0

34
.7

4

34
.4

3

34
.1

6

33
.8

1

33
.4

7

33
.3

3

34
.0

7

34
.3

9

34
.6

8

35
.59

35
.8

1

34
.9

7

34
.5

8

34
.2

5

33
.2

7

33
.6

3

34
.3

9

34
.8

3

35
.4

2

36
.1

1

36
.3

2

35
.3

6

34
.7

8
34

.0
9

43
.6

2

43
.8

7

44
.6

9

45
.0

5

45
.2

3

45
.3

8

45
.5

6

45
.9

4

46
.3

8 46
.5

7

46
.6

8

45
.9

9

45
.5

9

45
.5

7

45
.3

8

45
.2

8

44
.9

2

44
.4

4

44
.9

2

45
.1

8

45
.3

2

45
.3

9

45
.5

4

46
.2

6

46
.6

6

46
.5

0

45
.6

3

45
.1

9

45
.0

6

44
.9

7

45
.1

0

45
.1

8

45
.4

3

46
.0

7 46
.4

8

46
.3

6

45
.9

3

45
.6

2

45
.5

1

45
.8

2

46
.0

0

46
.1

7

36
.5

9

35
.6

0

34
.7

6

34
.4

5

34
.4

0

34
.0

4

33
.6

9
33

.1
5

33
.7

8

33
.8

4

34
.0

7

35
.0

7

35
.2

6

34
.3

3

33
.8

3

33
.8

4

33
.7

4

33
.4

9

32
.9

1

32
.9

3

33
.6

0

33
.8

3

33
.9

9

33
.8

2

34
.0

7

34
.8

2
35

.4
3

35
.2

0

34
.1

8

33
.8

3

33
.9

5

33
.9

0

33
.7

5

33
.0

1

32
.9

6

33
.8

3

34
.1

1

34
.0

2

33
.8

4

34
.1

3

34
.6

0

34
.1

7

34
.0

1

34
.1

1

34
.1

8

33
.8

3

33
.1

3

33
.5

9

34
.0

9

34
.2

9

34
.1

5

34
.0

7

34
.5

4

34
.4

3

33
.9

1

33
.9

5

34
.19

34
.0

5

33
.3

1

33
.2

5

34
.0

7

34
.1

2

34
.0

0

33
.9

4

34
.5

4

34
.6

9

34
.0

6

34
.1

6

34
.1

8

34
.1

2

33
.6

0

33
.2

7

33
.8

8

34
.1

7

33
.9

6

34
.0

2

34
.7

8

34
.9

5

34
.1

1

34
.0

1

34
.2

3

33
.9

5

32
.8

7

32
.9

2

34
.0

0

34
.1

9

34
.1

4

34
.2

0

35
.17

35
.4

2

34
.4

4

46
.5

1

40
.9

5

40
.8

2

43
.1

1

43
.1

3

59
.7

0

61
.8

5

62
.7

4

62
.3

0

62
.8

3
67

.0
0

59
.4

3

61
.9

5

57
.9

5

49
.4

1
49

.2
4

56
.1

1

56
.7

6

56
.7

5
56

.5
9

56
.5

5

56
.6

0

56
.5

8
56

.9
4

56
.9

5
56

.7
0

56
.7

0
56

.9
3

56
.9

2
56

.5
8

56
.7

0
56

.4
5

56
.4

6

35
.8

3

35
.5

3
36

.4
4

37
.4

7

38
.5

5
39

.6
2

55
.6

5
56

.6
9

56
.5

756
.5

2

56
.5

856
.6

1

43
.5

7

43
.1

1

47
.6

5

49
.0

3

33
.9

6
33

.8
2

45
.0

3

41
.6

8

41
.6

2

42
.4

4

45
.7

0 45
.4

2

45
.4

8

45
.7

0

45
.4

3

45
.2

7

46
.3

9

46
.5

2

46
.2

6

46
.1

5

51
.5

4

43
.3

1

43
.4

1

42
.3

1

42
.4

7
42

.3
2 41

.9
3

41
.7

1

45
.8

4

38
.7

2 38
.7

6 38
.7

6
38

.6
9

38
.6

5

36
.3

2

36
.4

1

37
.1

2
36

.9
7

42
.4

3

42
.4

2

38
.1

636
.8

7

36
.6

7

36
.7

7

35
.0

4

36
.0

8

39
.9

5

39
.3

839
.1

6

38
.4

6

38
.0

0

37
.6

1

37
.1

2

36
.6

1

36
.2

9

40
.10

40
.3

7

40
.0

4

39
.9

1

39
.6

6

39
.2

9

38
.8

3

38
.5

5

41
.5

2

41
.2

2

41
.1

4

40
.9

1

40
.6

7

40
.5

4

41
.9

3

42
.3

6

43
.1

1

43
.5

3

43
.4

3

43
.8

4

43
.6

6

44
.66

44
.2

2

43
.9

8

43
.9

4

43
.8

5

33
.1

8

32
.9

9

34
.7

3

36
.2

4

44
.9

2

44
.7

9

44
.6

0

44
.1

4

45
.0

1

44
.7

4

45
.3

0

45
.1

3

44
.3

1

44
.9

2

45
.3

0

45
.2

6

45
.2

3

45
.3

9

45
.3

8

45
.4

6

45
.8

3

45
.6

7

45
.6

5

45
.5

4

45
.5

4

45
.6

3

45
.7

2

45
.7

8

45
.7

4

45
.70

45
.6

0

45
.5

8

45
.6

1

45
.6

3
45

.6
8

45
.7

0

45
.6

2
45

.6
5

45
.62

45
.6

0

44
.8

0

S5

S6

  C
O

BB
LE

 B
LO

C
K

  W
AT

ER
 IC

  FACE OF 1.4M

  STONE WALL

  STONE WALL
  FACE OF 1.4M

  TACTILE

  TACTILE

Pa
lis

ad
e 

fe
nc

e 
h=

2.
3

  2M CHAINLINK

  2M CHAINLINK

  KERB DAMAGED

  T
AC

TI
LE

  ASPHALT

  P
VC

 P
IP

E  AJ  AJ

  ASPHALT

  H
AR

D
 S

TA
N

D
IN

G

  2
M

 C
H

A
IN

LI
N

K
  0

.7
M

 B
LO

C
K

 W
A

LL

  FACE OF 1.6M

  STONE WALL

  FACE OF 1.8M

  STONE WALL

  FACE OF 1.65M

  BLOCK WALL

  G
AS

 B
O

X

  H
AR

D
 S

TA
N

D
IN

G

  W
AT

ER
 IC

  AJ

  1
.5

M
 B

LO
C

K
 W

A
LL

G
Y

G
Y

Kerb Bottom

K
er

b 
To

p

Kerb Top

G
at

e

Edge of Road

TO
W

Concrete

EB
O

X

W
M

W
M

G
Y

EB
O

X
EB

O
X

EB
O

X 3x
W

M

EB
O

X

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

G
Y

W
M

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r
G

YG
Y

Pi
lla

r

G
Y

W
M

W
M

G
Y

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

G
Y

GY

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Hoarding

H
oa

rd
in

g

Edge of Road

Building

Building

Building

Wall

Fence

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Wall

W
al

l

Land Drain

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

K
er

b 
To

p

Kerb Top

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

Kerb Bottom

Retaining Wall
Formline/Breakline

Wall

Wall

Edge of Road

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Footpath

Land Drain

Kerb BottomKerb Top

Footpath CONC

GateGateW
al

l

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Building

G
at

e

FenceFence

St
ep

s

Re
ta

in
in

g 
W

al
l

TO
F

TO
F

Land Drain

Kerb BottomKerb Top

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

W
al

l

Wall

Wall

Fence

Fence

Kerb BottomKerb Top
Kerb Bottom

Land Drain

Land Drain

WallFence

Gate

Wall
Fence

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

La
nd

 D
ra

in

La
nd

 D
rai

n Gate

Gate

Wall

Gate

Fence

Wall

Gate

Wall

Wall

Overhead Wires Overhead W
ires

Building

Building

B
ui

ld
in

g

Building

Building

Building
Building

Building

Building

GY

G
Y

WM
W

M W
M

G
Y

W
M

WM

WM WM

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r Pi
lla

r Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r

Pi
lla

r Pi
lla

r

Kerb BottomKerb Top

Road Centreline

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

La
nd

 D
ra

in

La
nd

 D
ra

in

Gate

Wall
Fence

Gate
Gate

WallGate

Pi
lla

r

Wall

Gate Gate

WallFence Gate Gate

Pi
lla

r

Gate

Gate

Building

Building

Building

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Ove
rhea

d W
ire

s

Ove
rhe

ad
 W

ire
s

W
al

l

W
al

l

Fe
nc

e

LP

LP PM

LP

EP

LP

EP

AP
X

AP
X

EP

EP

EP

RS

RS

IL

CR
W

N

AP
X

APX

EV

EV

EV

EV

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

EV

EV

AP
X

AP
X

AP
X

EV

EV

EV

EV EV

EV

AP
X

AP
X

TP

RS

EV

RS

EP

AP
X

AP
X

EP

M
H M
H

M
H

M
H

IC

IC
EM

M
H

IC

ICEM

IC
E

M
H

IC

IC

IC

IC

M
H

MH

M
H

MH

M
H

IC
EM

IC

M
H

ICT
IC

M
H

M
H MH

IC

32.79

C
L 

32
.6

3

C
L 

32
.6

6

CL
 3

2.
67

CL
 3

2.
67

32.75
32.77

32.57

32.77

32
.6

3

32
.5

7

32
.5

6

32
.5

8

32
.68

32
.7

5

32.79

32.77

32.76
32.75

32.52

32.54

32.50

32.44

32.45

32.43

32.41

32.41

32
.6

7

32.40

32
.7

4

32
.6

7

32
.6

6

32
.6

9

32
.77

32
.83

32.88

32.89

32.89

32.85

32.68

32.62

32.58

32.58

32.57

32.55

32.55

32.54

32.63
32

.59

32.56

32
.6

1

32.56

32.52

32.45

32.45

32.44

32.42

32.42

32.55

32.41

32.60

32.60

32.60

32.61

32.62

32.59

32.67

32.72

32.78
32.80

32.68

32.78

33
.9

7

32.50

32
.5

4

C
L 

32
.5

9

CL
 3

2.
37

32
.5

5

32
.5

9

C
L 

32
.5

2

CL
 3

2.
59

32
.5

3
32

.5
3

32
.5

5 32
.5

5

32
.5

9

CL 32.55

C
L 

32
.3

9

C
L 

32
.5

9

32
.7

0

32
.3

8

32
.8

5

32
.8

4

32
.8

5

32
.3

5

32
.8

2

32
.3

1

32
.2

6

CL 32.26

C
L 

32
.1

8CL 32.20

CL 32.21

32
.5

0

32
.5

1

CL
 3

2.
68

CL
 3

2.
69

CL
 3

2.
20

CL 
32

.6
2

CL
 3

2.
67

C
L 

32
.3

8

32
.3

3

32
.3

5

32
.4

1

32
.4

3

32.46

32
.5

7

32.52

32.4232
.5

0

32.54

32
.6

1

32.45

32.44

32.50

32.61

32.63

32.61

32.60

32.60

32.59

32.58

32.57

32.58

32.57

32.59

32.65

32
.54

32.55

32.53

32
.6

9

32.75

32.59

32.83

32.46

32.44

32.44

32.43

32.45

32.43

32.40

32.51

32.41
32.42

32.47

32
.6

0

32.65

32.50

32.73
32.60

32.63

32.60

32.69

33.47

33.49

32.69

32
.8

1

32
.7

9

32
.7

9

32.64
32.63

32.40

32.42

32.43

32.43

32.42

32.45

32.39

32.45

32
.4

0

32
.4

0 32
.4

1 32
.4

1 32
.4

4

32.40

32.39

32.35

32.33

32.34

32.30

32.28

32.23

32.38

32.20

32.55

32.54

32.49

32.47

32.46

32.45

32.41

32.33

32.53

32.25

32.42

32.42

32.38

32.36

32.33

32.32

32.30

32.41

32.23

32.55

32.54

32.50

32.50

32.48

32.46

32.47

32.48

32.50

32.45

32.46

32.44

32.46

32.57

32.63

32.57

32.71

32
.6

5
32

.5
8

32
.5

1

32.50

32.46

32.5232.49

32.48

32
.5

3

32.65 32.75

32
.7

5

32.82

32
.5

2
32

.4
8

32
.4

8

32.38

32.29

32.3332.34

32.37

32
.5

3

32.63 32.64

32
.6

3

32.70

32
.7

1

32.60

32.59

32
.7

3

32.59
32.60 32.39

32.42

32.63

32.61

32.62

32.56

32.55

32.53

32.47

32.59

32.4032.29

32.29

32.24

32.17

32.29

32.23

32.18

32.27

32.21

32.16

32.69

32.60

32.70

32.31

32.28

32.42
32.39

32.31

32.31

32.35

32.33

32.34

32
.4

7

32.61
32.65

32.63

32.38

32.62

32.53
32.53

32
.4

8

32.63
32.76

32.80
32.76

32.51

32.63

32.70

32.74
32.69

32.49

32.68

32
.43

32
.7

0
32

.7
9

32.38

32.8732
.7

3

32.5332.42

32
.8

7

32.3932.42

33
.3

5

33.18

33.15

33.14

33.29

32
.9

3

32.84
32.72

32.41

32.3832.34

33.16

32
.6

8 35
.6

8

35
.5

1

32.42

32.39

32.33

32.34

32.33

32.33

32.49
32.53

32
.5

7
32

.6
1

32
.5

8
32

.6
3

32.67 32.67

32.73
32.77 32.76

32.8032
.9

7

32.43

32.31

32.70

32.22

33.32

33.30

33.36

33.31

32.74

32.25

32.10
32.07

32.06

32.42

32.11

32.38

32.27
32.2332.23

32.62

32.11

32.27

32.31

32.34
32.37

32
.1

3

32
.3

2

32
.1

7

32.13

32.07

32.05

32.15

32.23
32.26

32.36

32.39

32.38

32.14

32.26
32.32

32.30

32.43
32.46

32.43

32.42 32.40

32.52
32.48

32
.3

8 32
.3

3

32.35
32.29 32

.2
5

32
.4

3

32.05

32.12

32
.2

8

32.17
32.16

32.21

32
.3

0

32
.2

6

32
.3

7

32.25
32.23

32.27

32
.3

8

32
.3

6

CL 32.19
32.22

32
.2

5

32
.5

0

32.29

32
.3

2

32
.5

7

32
.4

9

32.48
32.51

33.61

33.62

32.53

32.53

33.62
33.64

32.56
32.56

32.53

32.4732.45

32.40

32.26

32.21

32.56

32.14

32.58
32.66

32.63
32.5932.50

32.43

32.36

32.31

32.59

32.28

32.56

32.58

32.77

32
.6

6

32
.6

1

CL 
32

.4
5

32.44 32.40

32
.5

5

32.29

32.31

32.35

32.42

32.49

32
.1

5

32
.3

932.52

32.60
32.64

32
.4

3

32
.5

7

32.59

33.2532.59

32.70

33
.11

33
.13

32.77

32.67

33
.1

6

32
.8

3
32

.4
2

32.34
32.36

32.30

32.37
32.35

32.42

32.46

32.44

32.56

CL 32.47

CL 32.47

32.51 32
.6

7 32
.6

6

32
.1

0

32.43

32.41
32.39

32
.5

4

32
.4

4

32
.4

1

32
.2

0

C
L 

32
.3

4

C
L 

32
.3

8
32

.5
0 32

.4
6 32

.4
4

32
.4

6

32
.4

7

32
.4

7

32.32

32.16

32.02

31.89

32.38

31.96

32.35

32.20

32.07

31.93

32.43

32.01

32.51

32.55

32.48

32.2732.23

32.32

32.35

32.34

32.31 32.39

32.40

32.36

32.47

32
.4

8 CL 32.48

32
.5

6
32

.6
3

32.63

32.55 32
.5

5

32.46

32.65

32.72

32.57

32.35

32.24

32.18

32
.1

7

31.98

31.99

32.57

32.44

32.96

32.96

32.25

32
.4

1

32.20

32
.2

1

32.15

32.46
32.44

33.10

33.08

32
.5

0

32.52 32.4833.39 33.41

32.56

32.46

32.59
32.46

32.32

32
.9

1CL
 3

2.
60

33
.5

2

33
.3

7

33
.4

7

32
.9

8

33
.0

8

32
.69

32
.3

3
40

.4
0

40
.3

5

31
.9

3
32

.0
3

40
.7

7

40
.77

37
.9

1

37
.9

2

38
.3

2

38
.3

3

42
.2

0

41
.70

41
.7

0

38
.5

8

38
.6

1

41
.7

2

41
.7

2

41
.2

8

38
.7

8

38
.7

8

34.88

34
.9

5

39
.3

8 39
.4

5

42
.9

0

37
.3

1

32
.4

8

32
.5

5
32

.5
2 32

.5
9 32

.6
541
.7

5

42
.5

1

40
.9

9

33
.3

0

32
.9

0

33
.0

0

32
.7

6

33
.5

0

32.61

32.61

32.62

32.61

32.65

32.62

33.25

33.29
33.30

33
.2

9

32.90

32.91

32.89

32.93

32.91

32.91

32.91

32.91

32.88

TP

PAR

PA
R

PA
R

PA
R

PA
R

PA
R

PA
R

PA
R

PAR

35
.59

35
.5

9

35
.5

9

42
.2

5

44
.60

42
.2

4

42
.2

7

42
.2

5

42
.2

6

Gate

32
.8

3

O
ve

rg
ro

wn

  TACTILE

KIDDY

ACADEMY

ONLY

KIDDY

ACADEMY

ONLY

KIDDY

ACADEMY

ONLY

KIDDY

ACADEMY

ONLY

34
.1

3 34
.7

1

Fl
ow

er
be

d

DE
N

SE
 V

EG
ET

AT
IO

N
 

NO
 A

CC
ES

S

DE
N

SE
 V

EG
ET

AT
IO

N
 

N
O

 A
C

C
ES

S

DE
N

SE
 V

EG
ET

AT
IO

N
 

N
O

 A
C

C
ES

S

DE
N

SE
 V

EG
ET

AT
IO

N
 

NO
 A

CC
ES

S

DE
N

SE
 V

EG
ET

AT
IO

N
 

N
O

 A
C

C
ES

S

DE
N

SE
 V

EG
ET

AT
IO

N
 

N
O

 A
C

C
ES

S

UT
S 

To
p 

of
 W

al
l

U
TS

 T
op

 o
f W

al
lU
TS

 T
op

 o
f W

al
l

UT
S 

To
p 

of
 W

al
l

1.
5M

 C
HA

IN
LI

NK

Gate

32.73

32.74

32.69

32.68

32.63

32.62

32.62

32.61

34
.2

3

34
.0

7

34
.0

0

34
.0

0

34
.0

1

P1

N
O

 A
C

C
ES

S

W
al

l

W
al

l

Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

Slope Bottom

Slope Bottom

Slope Top

Slope Top

W
al

l Wall

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope Top

Slope BottomSlope Bottom

Slope Bottom

Fence

Fe
nc

e

W
al

l

W
al

l

Wall

W
LV

L

BL

ST
AY

47
.9

9

49
.1

8

47
.9

8

46
.6

1

46
.3

9

46
.7

5

46
.8

4

48.21

48.28

47
.0

6

47
.1

7

48.27

49
.0

9

49
.0

3

47
.8

2

48.27

47
.3047.33

47.57

47.89

47
.1

7

49.19

46.76

47.29

47.59

46.75

46.85

47.21

47.51

46
.8

8

47
.38

47.3747.49

47.68

48.20

48.01

47.15

46.84

47.45

47
.1

1

48.02

48.25

49.89

47.63

47.53

47.70

47.45

46.96

46.99

48.30

46.87

47.91

47.24

46.73

46.55

46.51

46.27

46.06

46.16

46.16
46

.11

47.63

46
.2

5

47.79

47.25

46.68

46.53

46.47

46.26

46.08

46.09

47.53

47.96

48.00

47.17

46.90

47.14

46.65

46.46

46.44

46.37

47.86

48.20

49.90

47.63

47.34

47.50

47.1747.02

47.00

46.87

46.8246
.8

4

46
.8

4

48.20

46.81

46.75
46.55

38
.0

7
39

.0
2

37
.0

1

40
.6

3

TO
W

50
.2

0

48

.7

8

TO

F

49

.1

6

T

O

F

49

.4

7

TO

F

49

.7

6

TO

F

TO
W

49
.9

5

TO
W

38
.3

9
TO

W
37

.7
9

TO
W

37
.4

2

Slope Top

Slope Bottom

  CONCRETE

  G
RA

VE
L

  TREE DESTROYED FENCE

  T
O

P 
C

AB
LE

  T
O

P 
C

AB
LE

  T
O

P 
C

AB
LE

Wall

Footpath

Footpath

W
al

l

TO
W

TO
W

TO
F

TO
F

Gate

W
all

Wall

Wall

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Wall

Wall

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Surface Change

Building

Tre
e L

ine

Tree Line

Tree Line

Fe
nc

e

G
at

e

Fe
nc

e

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top
Fence

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e
Tr

ee
 L

in
e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Sl
op

e 
B

ot
to

m

S
lo

pe
 T

op

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Ed
ge

 o
f R

oa
d

Edge of Road

Ed
ge

 o
f R

oa
d

Edge of Road
Hedge

Slope Top

Slop
e T

op

Tre
e L

ine Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Gate

H
ed

ge

Hedge

B
ui

ld
in

g

Building

Fence

Fe
nc

e

TO
F

TO
F

Fe
nc

e

Gate

Fence

Fence

H
ed

ge

Fo
ot

pa
th

Fo
ot

pa
th

Fe
nc

e

W
al

l

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line

H
ed

ge

H
ed

ge

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tr
ee

 L
in

e

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Land Drain

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 Li
ne

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Tr
ee

 Li
ne

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Ke
rb

 B
ot

to
m

Ke
rb

 T
op

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Kerb Top

Kerb Botto
m

TO
F

TO
F

Fe
nc

e

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line

Tree Line
Tree Line

Tree Line

Hedge

H
ed

ge

Fence

Fence

Tree Line

LP

LP

LP

EV
EV

EV

EV
EV

EV

EV

AP
X

AP
X

EV

EV

AP
X

EVEV
EV

EV

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

C
P

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

LP

LP

LP

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
TTO

T
TO

T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

LP

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

LP

AP
X

AP
X

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

EP

EP

EP

EP
EP EP EP

C
PP

CP
P

C
PP

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T TO

T

TO
T

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

TO
T

M
H M
H

M
H

M
H

M
H

M
H

C
L 

32
.8

1

C
L 

32
.8

0

C
L 

33
.0

3

32.78

32.80

32.83

32.85

32.85

32.90

32.91

33.00

33.08
33.22

33
.3

8

33.49

32.76

33.65

32.73

32.75

32.77

32.78

32.79

32.87

32
.9

3

32.98

32.70

33.23

33.51

33
.3

9

33.62

33.29

34
.4

7

35
.2

1

34
.1

8
36

.0
2

35
.8

6

34
.1

8

33
.9

2
34

.0
7

34
.18

34
.18

33
.9

1

35
.5

3

35
.5

1

34
.9

4

34
.6

9

35
.0

0

34
.0

3

34
.2

1

34.2434.2134
.14

34
.0

8

33.95

33
.3

2

33
.8

2

34
.1

7

35
.3

0

35
.3

035
.0

6

34
.6

7

36
.2

3
36

.4
5

35
.0

7

37
.2

0

33
.99

34.23

34.66

33
.7

9

34.63

34.63

34.60

CL
 3

4.
60

34
.5

6
35

.3
3

36
.4

8

33
.7

4

37
.3

1

34
.5

6

34
.6

7

34.66

34.62

34.67

34.6834.64

35.22

34.62

34
.7

7

34
.7

5

34.76

37
.7

4

38
.0

9

38.05

37.30

36.93
36.76

37
.3

3

36.51

33.70

33.87

33.94

33.43

34
.0

3

34
.4

2

34
.8

7

34
.9

2

36
.4

1

41.16 41.5640.69
41.77

41.27
40.79 41.86

41.26 41.83

34
.2

3

35
.6

6

37
.4

6
39

.3
0

41
.5

9

33
.3

7

44
.0

6

44
.6

8

45
.0

8

45
.2

1

44
.2

1

45
.5

0

38
.8

5

40
.3

2

42
.0

0

38.67

43
.7

9

43
.2

9
42

.6
3

41
.6

9

43
.7

9

40
.0

1
41

.6
6

43
.7

2
43

.9
7

40
.7

0

44
.0

5

38
.5

7

40
.1

4

41
.7

4

42
.28

43.46

44.57

44.63

44.68

37
.7

5

44.68

39
.8

9

39
.4

8

40
.5

9

41
.2

3

42
.1

6

42.67

43.44

43.88

44.57

44.63

38
.6

1

44.74

39
.1

8

39
.5

3

40
.2

7

41
.1

2

41
.9

5

42.96

43.40

44.57

44.63

38
.6

6

44.68

44.69

44.35

43
.87

43
.5

6

42
.5

3

40
.5

4

44.01

39
.2

4

45.54

45.58

45.56

45.56

45.62

45
.6

6

45
.6

2

45.68

45.76

45.82

45.8445.79

45
.8

7

45.9345.94

45
.43

45.95

46.12

45.54

45.52

45.80

45.96

46
.1

9

46
.3

0

46
.4

3

46
.6

3

46.67

46.44

46.46
46.10

45.90

46.05

45.74
46.02

46
.0

1

46
.1

2

45
.6

5

45
.3

7
45

.3
3

45.46

44
.6

2

44.90

44.91

45.11

45
.1

9

44
.7

9

44.85

43.6043.14

42.95

42.9742.92

43.01

42.97

42
.9

6

42
.2

0

41
.8

6

42.32

42.45

42
.4

2

42
.3

7

43.84

40
.2

8

46
.2

1

45
.5

0

45
.4

1

45.95

46.05

46
.4

5

46.07

46.22

45
.8

1

45
.6

7

45
.7

9
45

.7
5

45
.9

9

45
.5

8

46
.1

9
45

.5
3

46
.5

2

46
.1

8

46
.0

9

46
.5

9
46

.1
8

45
.4

8

46
.0

5

45
.2

9

46.11

45
.8

7

46
.0

6

45
.8

2

45
.1

8

45
.1

3

45.10 45.21

45
.2

2

45.25

35.45

35.29

35.24

35.43

C
L 

37
.7

0

C
L 

36
.8

2

35.45

35.39

35.4334.90

34.93

34.9534.75

34.70

34.81

35.16
34.85

35.01

35.69
35.38

34.56

34
.7

7

36
.0

4

36.72

35.80

37
.7

9

35
.3

6

35
.5

4

35
.8

5

36.24

37
.23

37
.93

38.37

38.96

40.04
40.50

41.43
41.66

34
.9

1

41.79

35
.4

6

35
.6

5

35
.95

36
.33

37.31

38.02

38.48

39.07

40.14
40.57

41.52
41.76

34
.9

9

41.88

35
.4

6

35
.6

5

35
.97

36.34

37.30

38.00

38.57

39.18

40.18
40.64

41.56
41.71 41.83

34
.9

5

42.03

35
.1

1

35
.3

8

35
.6

1

35
.91

36
.34

36.87

37.50

38.05

38.61

39.46

40.07

34
.9

8

40.80

35
.1

1

35
.3

8

35
.5

3

35
.87

36
.34

36.93

37.52

38.10

38.58

39.45

40.14

35
.0

0

40.69

35
.0

4

35
.26

35
.4

2

35
.7

7

36.23

36.83

37.42

37.99

38.48

39.36

40.05

34
.9

1

40.59

39
.2

5

40
.9

1

37
.3

1

38
.8

4

38
.1

4

40
.0

9

40
.4

2

39
.3

8

36.48

36.26

36.34

36.24

36.09
36.36

36.35

36.54

36.30

36.74

34
.8

0

34
.4

1

34
.1

6

34.87

34.37

33.82
33.63

33.4433.30

34.23

33.13 37
.2

0
37

.4
7

40
.3

4

37
.3

8
37

.1
0

37
.1

1

37
.1

0

40
.6

1

43
.0

3

37
.4

0

37
.4

3

43
.0

3

37
.3

9

37
.39

37
.3

8

37
.3

8

33
.9

8

33
.9

0

33
.9

7

37
.2

4

45
.58

45
.1

4

42
.7

8

43
.0

8

43
.2

9

44
.6

3

44
.0

1

47
.6

3

45
.7

6

44
.7

6

43
.4

4

44
.6

7 44
.1

3

46
.0

5

45
.1

9

44
.6

9

46
.1

2

43
.5

5

43
.7

7
44

.1
4

44
.1

2

39
.7

1

43
.6

5

43
.7

5

51
.3

6

45
.5

3

45
.9

8

42
.5

942
.0

9
45

.3
4

43
.8

6

43
.33

45
.2

8

43
.8

4

42
.4

9

42
.2

0

43
.6

8

42
.9

6

44
.3

9

44
.8

5

44
.3

9

45
.4

2

44
.1

6

44
.0

9
44

.3
8

44
.5

1

45
.4

2

44
.0

8

45
.1

3

47
.4

1

46
.8

2

48
.9

0

46
.6

1

46
.6

048
.3

6

47
.2

2

52
.7

8

52
.2

7

55
.6

9

47
.1

4

57
.0

5

50
.4

2

45
.6

4
45

.7
2

45
.7

3

45
.6

5

45
.6

6

45
.7

3

45
.6

9

45
.8

2

46
.2

0

47
.1

0

50
.6

2

53
.1

3

52
.6

7

54
.2

1

47
.4

4

52
.3

8

47
.4

2

51
.3

4

48
.3

7

56
.6

9

58
.9

5

54
.8

8

54
.4

5

49
.7

9

48
.9

7

49
.2

8

57
.0

5

48
.4

8

48
.64

46
.5

3

46
.5

9

46
.2

8

46
.4

6

46
.4

5

46
.1

4

45
.7

1

45
.5

8

46
.02

46
.3

4

46
.3

3

35
.2

4

34
.3

9

33
.9

7

33
.8

6

34
.2

0

34
.1

5

33
.8

8

33
.8

4

34
.0

1

33
.9

6
34

.4
3

34
.2

2

33
.9

8

34
.0

4

34
.2

3

34
.2

1

34
.1

0

33
.9

2

34
.1

9

34
.2

3

34
.0

1

34
.0

6

34
.4

6

34
.3

7

33
.9

8

34
.0

2

34
.4

3

34
.4

7

34
.5

8

34
.5

8

34
.5

7

35
.3

7

50
.5

8

41
.1

1

48
.0

3

55
.7

4

42
.3

2

41
.0

2

40
.5

9

40
.9

2

41
.8

4

40
.2

7

39
.6

4

33
.6

6

34
.0

9

34
.3

3
34

.4
5

34
.8

8

35
.6

4

35
.7

4

34
.99

34
.5

8

34
.3

7

34
.0

3

33
.6

0

33
.9

8

34
.3

5

34
.61

35
.3

3

35
.4

7

34
.8

9

34
.5

9

34
.2

6

33
.8

8

34
.17

34
.5

9

34
.9

0

35
.4

0

35
.7

6

35
.1

6

34
.6

0

46
.3

8

41
.1

5

42
.5

3

33
.9

6

34
.3

1

33
.9

4

34
.2

6

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
WTO

W TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

TO
W

1.2M POST & WIRE

Fence

Fence

36.63

36.65

36.11

35.12

36.79

37.72

Fence

Fence

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Wall
45.02

45.15

Fence 44.85

TO
W

TO
F

45.02

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

EP

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

TO
F

44
.2

6

1.
5M

 M
ET

AL
 S

H
EE

T

1.
8M

 S
TO

N
E 

W
AL

L

1.
5M

 M
ET

AL
 S

H
EE

T

1.
8M

 S
TO

N
E 

W
AL

L

EP

  T
O

P 
C

AB
LE

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

 W
AL

L 
W

ID
TH

U
TS

 W
AL

L 
W

ID
TH

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

HE
AV

IL
Y 

O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

HE
AV

IL
Y 

O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

HE
AV

IL
Y 

O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UTS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

HE
AV

IL
Y 

O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

HE
AV

IL
Y 

O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

HE
AV

IL
Y 

O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

G
AP

G
AP

G
AP

G
AP

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

U
TS

N
O

 A
C

C
ES

S

  T
O

P 
C

AB
LE

H
EA

VI
LY

 O
VE

RG
RO

W
N

UT
S 

W
AL

L 
W

ID
TH

34
.4

7

37
.7

0

34
.1

8

44.50

44.00

43.50

43.00

42.00

41.50

41.00

45.0

42.5

47
.2

2

46
.8

2

47
.3

3

47
.6

0

39
.5

0

39
.00

38.50

38.00

40
.0

44
.5

0

44
.00

45.0

36.00

35.50

34.50

34.00

35.0

41
.5041

.0
040
.5

0

37.00

36.50

36.00

35.50

37.5

35.0

36.50

36.00

35.50

34.50

34.00

33
.50

33
.0

0

35.0

46
.0

0

45.50

44.50

44.00

43.50

43.00

42.00

41.50

41.00

40.50

39.50

39.00

38.50

38
.00

37.00

36.50

36
.00

35.50

34.50

34.00

33.50

45.0

42.5

40.0

37.5

35.0

46
.4

7
46

.4
7

45
.5

5

45
.3

5

46
.1

6

45
.5

5

45
.3

5

44
.6

0

44
.7

3

44
.7

6

44
.8

1

44
.6

3

44
.4

3 43
.8

7

42
.1

9
43

.4
6

44
.1

5

44
.7

7

44
.7

3

46
.4

646
.6

8

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.7

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.6

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.8

ST
AK

E 
NO

.9

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

0

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

1

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

2

FE
N

C
E 

ST
O

PS
 H

ER
E

AR
EA

 N
O

T 
C

LE
AR

ED

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

3

ST
AK

E 
NO

.1
4

WLVL

BL

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

5

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

6ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

7

ST
AK

E 
NO

.1
8

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.2

0

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.2

1

ST
AK

E 
N

O
.1

50
.5

0

49
.5

0

49
.5

0

49
.5

0

49
.0

0

49.00

49
.0

0

49
.0

0

48
.5

0

48.50

48
.0

0

48.00

48.00

47.00

46.50

46.00

45.50

44.50

44.00

43.50

43.00

42.00

41.50

41.00

40.50

39.50

39.50

39.00

38.50

38.00

37.00

36.50

36.00

35.50

50
.0

50
.0

50
.0

47.5

45.0

42.5

40.0

37.5

49
.5

0

49
.0

0

48
.5

0

48
.0

0

47
.00

46.50

46
.00

45.50

40.50

39.50

39.00

38.50

38.00

37.00

36.50

36.00

35.50

34.50

34.00

33.50

50
.0

47
.5

40.0

37.5

35.0

47.00

47
.00

46
.5

0

46
.5

0

46
.5

0

46.50

46
.0

0

46.00

45
.5

0

45.50

44
.5

0

44.50

44.50

44.50

44
.0

0

44
.0

0

44.00

43.50

43.00

42.00

41.50

41.00

40.50

39.50
39.00

38.50
38.00

37.0036.5036.0035.50

35.50

34.50

34.50

34.00

45.0

45.0
42.5

40.0

37.5

35.0

35.0

E 
 6

87
49

2.
42

8
N

  7
66

83
0.

38
9

H
  4

6.
64

9

33
.6

0

33
.6

1

33
.6

0

33
.5

9

35
.3

0

34
.8

7

33
.9

3

33
.9

7

33
.3

5

34
.2

8

35
.3

0

34
.7

5

34.68

34.71

34
.0

9

34
.0

9

34
.0

4

34.00

34
.1

2

34
.0

7

34
.1

1

34
.2

5

34
.2

6

34
.2

8

35
.6

4

33
.1

2

33
.1

2 33
.2

4

34
.2

8

34
.2

8

33
.75

33
.8

3

33
.9

5

33
.9

4

33
.1

8

33
.1

8

33
.1

8

W
V

WV

W
V

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV SV

SV

SV

GV

SV

SV

SV

WV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

G
V

G
V

SV

SVSVSV

E 
 6

87
44

7.
97

7
N 

 7
67

22
9.

66
1

H 
 3

2.
28

7

E 
 6

87
54

5.
85

3

N
  7

67
12

1.
28

7
H

  3
2.

54
4

SV

SV

SV

38
.8

1

38
.8

1

39
.3

6

39
.3

5 39
.3

5

39
.3

0

34
.2

3

34
.4

2

34
.5

9

35
.2

0

35
.4

2

35
.57

35
.7

7

35
.8

2

35
.8

4

35
.9

3

36
.2

5

36
.7

0

37
.1

3

37
.6

1

35
.1

1

47
.4

3

47
.3

2

41
.5

1

44
.7

7

43
.4

4

38
.4

2

36
.2

8

35
.8

0
36

.5
3

37
.9

0
38

.4
3

39
.7

9

42
.1

9
43

.4
6

44
.1

5

44
.7

7

44
.7

3

44
.7

6

44
.8

1

44
.6

3

44
.4

3 43
.8

7

44
.6

0

45
.2

2

45
.5

5

45
.3

5

45
.5

6

45
.6

7

46
.1

6

46
.4

7

46
.4

6

46
.6

8

46
.46

47
.2

1

43
.4

3

43
.8

0

42
.5

6

35
.6

0

48
.0

8

41
.0

7

50
.3

7

48
.7

9

44
.5

0

37
.3

9

40
.2

7

36
.8

1

36
.8

5

33
.1

6

33
.1

8

33
.1

8

33
.0

2

33
.0

1

33
.0

2

33
.0

3

34
.2

8

34
.2

8

34
.2

7

34
.3

0

34
.2

4

34
.1

7

34
.1

3

33
.9

7

33
.3

1
33

.3
2

33
.3

2

33
.3

0

33
.1

1

33
.1

2

33
.0

9

33
.1

6

33
.1

5

33
.1

1

33
.1

6

33
.1

5

33
.1

5 33
.1

2

33
.1

6 33
.2

0

33
.2

0

33
.1

8

35
.0

9

35
.0

6

35
.4

3

35
.2

0

34
.9

9

34
.9

9

34
.7

9

34
.6

9

34
.31

34
.2

7

35
.1

7

34
.8

5

34
.7

8

34
.8

2

E 
 6

87
36

6.
63

8

N
  7

67
32

5.
43

7

H
  3

2.
60

8

E 
 6

87
63

5.
36

9
N 

 7
67

03
9.

97
1

H
  3

2.
88

4

E 
 6

87
71

8.
91

9
N

  7
66

96
5.

71
7

H
  3

3.
20

7

E 
 6

87
75

5.
42

9

N 
 7

66
84

1.
64

1

H 
 3

3.
97

0

E 
 6

87
84

9.
77

3
N 

 7
66

69
3.

62
1

H
  3

6.
29

9

SHEET 4

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING.  Use figured dimensions only.
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